
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

RHODEISLAND
aOARIDOF ElEcnONS

12 MAY-2 A~~II: 22

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the Jollowing statements and provide the following information

1. Name, address and tel phone number of person making this affidavit

Edward James Gemma
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
9 Wingate Road
Address 1

State Zip
831-7000

Address2
Lincoln, RI 02865
City
401
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answerto.que;stion 2is "yes~·,provide,t:h~.na!TIe oftl)e R.l.gen~ral officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assemblyorca:~ciidate for general assembiy, 0;'R.I. iJolitiCal party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on.a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the prevjously reported contributions by the letter

"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to

Party Contribution Contribution
Contracting Party

Anthony Gemma 06/30/2010 1,200.00 Edward Gemma Brother

Anthony Gemma 06/17/2010 300.00 Edward Gemma Brother

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

03/01/2012

13usiness Entity [ LIndiyidual [y.]
7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on beh<ilf ofa ~~ls.iness entity? .

6. Ifthe contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency

involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.

Rhode Island Housing Plumbing Services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date

" c,', :., ...•;;;:.

8. If on behalf of a business entity , what is the l).al11eand nature of the business entity? .'

Business Name

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ]

FEIN#

Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity []

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?



10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Rhode Island Housing

12. Ifthe answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. Ifthe answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes[] No[]

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

State Agency

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. Ifthe answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge ofthe information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day ofthe same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

State Agency Date of
Contract

Amount of
Contract

FEIN # P.O. #

State of:
County of:

Total Gross Amount:

RI
Providence

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was

made, on this ~ day of tV1~ 20 I()-
LL

l' Oaths
SUZETTE1',l)RADE

Notary Public,< ,'t· of Rhode I'sland
Myc " ". ..., 5Ion Expires "
Nr. ~ E:f 06. 2015



State Zip
831-7000

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation; does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1.Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
Larry Gemma
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
20 Rosewood Drive
Address1

Address2
Lincoln, RI 02865
City
401
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.1. general oftice,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting onhis/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution ofthe last
contract entered into during such semi"annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the fin~t day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name ofthe R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, orR.1. political party andthe date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date ofthe contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
Party Contribution

Amount of Name of Contributor
Contribution

Relationship to
Contracting Party

Anthony Gemma 06/30/2010 1,200.00 Larry Gemma Brother

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

03/0112012

6. Ifthe contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Rhode Island Housing Plumbing Services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date

7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

8. If on behalf of a business entity ,whatis the name and .natureofthe business entity?

Individual [ ] Business Entity [ ]

Business Name

Corporation [ ] Partnership []

FElN#

Sole Proprietorship [ ] Oth<:rBusiness Entity []

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?



10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Rhode Island Housing

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes[] No[]

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party State Agency

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []

reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties 9fthe reqllirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to file this affidavit ifthey have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge ofthe information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day ofthe same

semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

State Agency Date of
Contract

Amount of
Contract

FEIN # P.O.#

20 , d-

Total Gross Amount:

RI
Providence

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to ad

made, on this

State of:
County of:

60ze-fk..1I-1v)(iY21Je ~
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

SUZETTEANDRAD,E ',~
Nofar¥ PubHc.Slale 01 Rhode t-sland'

My CommisS'ion Expires "
November 06.2015



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

RHODEfSLAt\lD
BOARIDOF El ECTJ0r~S

12 MAY-2 A~tII:22
AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1.Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
Leonard Paul Gemma
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
2 Red Chimney Drive
Address 1

State Zip
831-7000

Address2
Lincoln, Rl 02865
City
401
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (Le. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name ofthe R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously repOlted contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date of the contribution listeq below. ."

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to
Party Contribution Contribution Contracting Party

Anthony Gemma 06/15/2010 1,000.00 Leonard Gemma Brother

Anthony Gemma 06/30/2010 1,400.00 Leonard Gemma Brother

Angel Taveras 10/12/2010 500.00 Leonard Gemma None

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

5. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

03/01/2012

6. lfthe contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Rhode Island Housing Plumbing Services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date



7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Individual fill Business Entity [ ]

Business Name

Corporation [ ] Partnership []

FEIN#

Sole Proprietorship [ 1 Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

II. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Rhode Island Housing

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes [] No []

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

State Agency

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related patties?

16. Ifthe answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such patties ofthe requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge ofthe information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (Le. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

State Agency

Total Gross Amount:

Date of
Contract

Amount of
Contract

FEIN # P.O.#



State of:
County of:

RI
Providence

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was

made, on this day of CJ1,~ 20 /;)--

0u~{/t ~
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

. SUZETTEANDRADE·
Notary PUblfc,Stale of Rhode Islane!

My CommisS'ionExp.ires
November 06,2015

...



STATEOFRHODEISLANDANDPROVIDENCEPLANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FI~ANCE DIVISIONR.HODE ISLAND
50 BranchAvenue,Providence,Rhode Island0290480 ARDOF ELECTIONS

TEL. (401)277-2056 [TDD: 277-2239] •

OCT-4 AM9: Il~12
AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OFTHE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

!nstructi·ons:
Everypersonorbusinessentitycontractingwitha state agencyon or after July27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contractingparl)')

IS deemed to be a "state vendor". Also deemed to be a "state vendor" is (a) a person having a 10% or greater ownership interest in such
contractingparty,or (b) a personwho is an executiveofficerof suchcontractingparty,or (c) a personwho is the spouse or minor childof the
contractingparty,or ofa personhavingsuch 10%or greaterownershipinterest,or of a person ,,,ho is an executiveofficerof such contracting

pany (relatedparties).
This affidavitmust be filedwith the StateBoard of Elections, 50 Branch Avenue,Providence,Rhode Island 02904 by every state

\endormcormectionwithanycontractwitha stateagencytoprovidegoodsand/orservicescosting $5000 or more. If the contract is in writing,
tlusa£lidavitmustbe filedvvithin60 daysafterthecontractisexecutedandMUSTBE ACCOlvlPANIEDBY A COPY OF THECONTRACT,
ORA WRlTTENSV!vtMARYTHEREOF.lfthe contractis nol inwriting, then the al1idavilmust be filedwithin60 days from the dale when
thesUltevendoris flfstnotifiedthat the $5000 thresholdhas been reached. However,Chapter 17-27 and the Regulationsadopted thereunder,
permitsemi-aMual filingsof affidavitsundercertain circumstances.

Everypersonor businessentityqualifyingas a state vendor(either as the contractingpartyor as a related parry) and providinggoods
and servicesat a cost of $5000 or more shall be responsible for filingthis affidavit. A state vendorwho is a contractingparl)'must file this
affidavitwhen the $5000 thresholdhas been reached, even if no reportable politicalcontributionshave been made either by the contracting
panyor a relatedparty. A statevendorwhoisa relatedpartymustfilethis affidavitonlywhen a reportable polilical contributionhas been made
by such related party, and then,only if such contributionhas not been includedin on anidavit liled by the contractingparl)'. A reponable
politicalcontributionis definedin question#16. The aftidavit,when filed,will be a public document.

The BoardofElections is empoweredto imposecivil penalties for violationsof Chapter 17-27.
Theanentionofstatevendorsisdi.rectedtothe Regulationsadoptedby the GoardofElections in connectionwith the preparationanJ

fdingof this affidavitwhichare on ftle at the officesof both the Bonrdof Electionsaridthe Secretaryof State.
-- --..-- -- - - .

Statement Under Oath or Allirmation

The undersigned,uponoath or afli1l11atioll,does herebyma\.;ethe followingstatementSand provide the followinginformation.

1. Narne, address and telephone number of person making this arridavit.

Nancy Sherman for George Sherman Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.
NAMEOF PERSONMAKINGTHIS AFFIDAVIT

881 Curtis Corner Rd, Wakefield,' RI 02879
ADDRESS

(401) 789-6304
TELEPHONENUMBER

2. What is the date of execution of the writlen contract rcquiring
the [ding of this affidavit? [Such contract must be filed with this affida\'il.] various

DATE

DATE
4. If the contract requiring the filingof this affidavit is not in \\Titing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state

agency involved, and the tenn or duration of such contract. If the teml is indefinite, so state.

3. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold? ---------------

5 Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on bchal f of a business entity? Indi\'idunl__
X

On B~hnlfofBusinessEnlily__

6. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity George Sherman Sand & Gravel Co., Ine. FErN # 050348785

(CheckOne:) CorporationX__ Par1nership.__ SoleProprietorship__ OtherBusinessEntity__

7 If "other business entity" is checked above, what is the nature of such busincss entity?

8- Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a stale agency? YES X NO

9 If yes, what is the name of state agency to which you are providing goods and/or serv·ices?

Department of Transportation, Department of Enviromental Management

10 If the answer to question8 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting party? YES NO

II. If answer to question 10.is "yes", what is the nature of YOllr relationship with the contracting party?

(a) 10% orgreaterownershipinteresiincontractingparty
(b) executiveofficerorcontractingparty__ --

(c) spouseorminorchildor contractingparty,orof 10%
orgreaterowner,oror executiveofficer



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 BranchAvenue,Providence,Rhode Island02904.

TEL. (401)277-2056 [TDD:277-2239]

NOTICE AND CERTIFICATION OF STATE VENDOR
FOR RELIEF FROM MULTIPLE FILINGS

The undersigned certifies to the State Board of Elections under Section 17-27-3 of the

General Laws of Rhode Island that it has reasonable cause to believe that for the calendar year

199_.'-J it will be required to file two or more affidavits, and that this notice and certification is

beingfiledfor the purposeof permittingthe undersignedto report on a semi-annualbasis to the State

Board of Elections for the aforementionedcalendaryear.

GeorqeShermanSand& GravelCo.,Inc.
State Vendor

NOTE:

Statevendorsare permittedto filesemi-annualreports with the Board of Elections if they reasonably
believethat theyotherwisewouldbe requiredto filemultiplereports within any single calendar year.
In order to avail themselves of this opportunity, state vendors are required to file this Notice and
Certificationwith the StateBoard of Electionsfor each calendar year no later than the date by which
the firstreport to theBoard ofElectionsfor such calendar year would otherwise be due, i.e. 60 days
from the date of execution of a contract with a state agency or in the case of unwritten contracts,
within60 daysafterthe statevendoris firstnotifiedthat the contract has reached the $5000 reporting
threshold. .

SY-2(9/94)Septcmber 2, 1994



GTECH0
Architectsof Gaming

10 Memorial Boulevard
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 USA
Telephone 401 392-7477
Fax 401392-0391

denise.ogilvie0lgtech.com

By Certified Mail. Return Receipt Requested

July 19,2012

Rhode Island Board of Elections
Campaign Finance Division
50 Branch Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island 02904

Re: Affidavit of State Vendor - GTECH Printing Corporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find an Affidavit of State Vendor filed on behalf of GTECH Printing
Corporation pursuant to Chapter 17-27 of the General Laws of Rhode Island.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

~VV).~
Denise M. Ogilvie
Assistant General Counsel



STATEOF RlJODEISLANDAND PR0fl!DENCEP[..ANl~6fff!(~LAND,
.. nOARD OFELEGnONS BOARD OF ELECTIONS
CAMPAIGN FJNANCE DIVISION

SOBranchAvenue,Providence,RhmleIslllnd0290412 JUL20 Al410:28

'rlla,. (/101)222-2056 ['roD: '2.22-2239]
AFFIDA. Vfr OF STA'fE VENDOR

UNDEll CIIAlI'fEIl17-'l7 OFTIlE GENERALLAWSOF nHODE ISLAND

hlstr.ll!tlim1li:
EVelYIlL'foonor businessellulyconlmctingwilhnb10leagencyon or ane~July27, 1993 10sell goods atul services (contracting party:

is deemed to be 11"stldeveaidorN• Also deemed to be II "slntevendor" is (0) IIllerson havinGa 10% or grenter ownership interesl in slIel
OOfltrnclillgporty,or (b) apernollwho is IInexecutiveoOlccrof such conlrllotingpllrty,or (0) nperson who is the spouso or minor chil~ ofUlI
conlrnctingporly,or of 11personhaving slIch 10%or grealer ownershillinleresl,or of a 'pcrtlOnwho iSlln eKeclIliveofficer of such contraclinl

purty (reluled parties).
This affidnvilmuat bo filed wilh tho SlnteBOllrclofEleclions, SOBranch Avenue,Providence, Rhode Island 02904 by every sInh

v~l(lI' in conneclionwith anyconlractWiUlllslaleagency10proviclegoodsand/or services.costing$5000 or more. If tbe contraol is in writing
Ihisaffidavitmust.be filedwithin60 dllysaflerIhecontroctis eKeculedomlMUST BEACCOMPANIEDBY A COPY OF 1'1mCONTRACT
ORAWRITTENSUMMARY11-1EREOF.lflhc cnull1Iclis nol inwriting, then Ihe IIffidnvilllluslbe filedwithin 60 days from the dlltewher.
lhe sIAlicVL"lldor\s.firslilOlifiedthalthc $5000 thresholdhosbeen reached. However,Chaplcr 17-27 nmllhc Regulations udopted thereunder
llennil oemi-allU\lalfilings of nffidavitsunder certain circumstances.

EvelYpersonor businessettlilyqualifyingas a slntevendor (eilher as lhe contractingparty or os a relnted pnrty) nndproviding good:
nnd serviqes III II CDSI of $5000 or m~re shull be responsihle for filingthillllffidnvit.Astnte vendor who is IIcontmcting party must file Ihil
officluvitwhen the $5000 Ihre~holdhilSbeen renched, even ifna reportable polilicnlconlributions have been made eilher by Ihe (mntractin(
(l1ll1yor a relnledporly. A statevettdorwho is a relaledpartymustfilethis affidovilonlywhen 11rellortllblepoliticnl conlribulion has been mnch
by such relnted )lllrty, and lhen, only if such conlribulionhos not been included'in on offidavitfiledby the contrncting purly. A reportuble
polilicnl contrilmlion is defined in question Ilt6. The affidllvit,whenliled. will be a publio document.

The Bonrd ofEleolions is empowered to impose civil rennllies forviolnliollsof Chllpter 17-27.
'111eallettliono~stolevendors is directedto the R!:gul!l1iQIll!adoptedby theBoard ofHiections in conneclion with Ihe prepllrlll.ionnl\(

tiling oflhis allidllvitwhich ore on file ot Ihe officesofboll1 IheBoordofEleclions and IheSecrelnlJ{orSlale .
.•......-----..•---.---..---------.-------...--.•--

SIlI'erne"t Under Ollih or AffirnUl!loll

The undersigned, upon oath or ollinl1otion,does herebymokethe followingslotementsand provide the following infonnntion:

1. Nnme.address al1d.I~lephol1enumber of perSOilmnk~ngthis nffidnvir.

Denise M. Ogilvie
NAME OF PERSON ~AKINO TIllS AFFIDAVIT

C/O GTECH Corporation, 10 Memorial Blvd.,Providence, RI02903
ADDRESS

401-392-7477
TEI.EPflONENUMIlER

2. Whnl is the date of execution of the written contrnct requiring
lhe filillg of this affidavit? [Suchcontract must be filed withthis llffidnvit.] 0/1/2012 (See Attachment A)

DATE

DATE
4. Jftho conlrnct requiring the filing oflhis llffidnvit is not in writing, describe the goods nnd/or services to be provided, the slnLl

ngency involved, and tho term or durntioll of such contrncl. If the {coo is indefinite, so slnte. N/ A

3. If the cOl1lrnctrequiring lhe filing oflhis nnidnvit is noLin wriling.
when were you first nolified thnt the contmet hnd renched the $5000 threshold? ---------------

5. Is this llffidllvit mnde by.yon ns nn individunl or on behnlf of II business en.lily? Ind!vldual__ . OnDchalfofBnsincllIIElliiay_L
6. If on behnlf of n business entilY, whnt is the nnme and nnlufOof lhe business enlily?

Nlllne ofDusiness EntiLy GTECH Printing Corporati~n

(CheckOno:) Corporalion--X- Partnership_ SoloProl1riclorshi\l_._

FEIN # 20-:_56_9_8.6_0__5 _

. .
OlherDusinllssEnlity __

7. If "olher business enlityll is checked nbovo, whllt is the nnlure of such business enlily?

11. Are yon a state vendor because you are lhe conlrllcling pllrty in a conlrnct with It stlllt:lngcl1cy? YES X NO

9. lfyes, what is Ihe.name oestate agency' to which you nre providing goods nnd/or services?

State Lottery Divsion of Rhode Island Department of Revenue

10. Tribeanswer 10queslion 8 is "no", are you n stlltevendor becnuse YOllare related to l) contmeling pnrty? YES NO

11.If nnswer to question 10is Uyesll,whllt is the nnture of your relationship wilh the contracling parly?

<II) IOY.or 8rclltcroWlloruhipinlorllulillconlrllotinsllllrty-
(h) oKecullvaofficerof contrllolinHpiny _

(c) spousoorminorchill,!ofoonlrllctiu8pllny,llrof 10%
orgrolllorowllcr,orof cKccutivoofficer __



Idrcss -------------------------------------------
youoreUmconlrncling porly, hnve you surveyed aUreloledpnrties amidoes this affidavitconloin aUreportable jmliticnlconlrihulions

[ldeby such reloled pnrties'l YES -X- NO

[lIeAgcl1cy -------------

Iheanswerto qnestion 13 is "no", have you notifiedall snch relntc{~pnnics oHhc requiremcnts of Iholow ondorthcir oblignlioll to file

is offidnvitif lhey have mnde rep011nbiellOliticolconlribulions? YES NO

lhe nnswer 10 queslion 14 is "yes",provide lhe nomesondaddressesof relntedporlieswho mighl be required 10 file thinaffidRvit Rnd

Ienolme of such relalionship. .
lnJng . Addrcss fulll!l.ionshl~uU:illillIlg.r.gI.IX.

N/A
. "

Nilhin Ihe 24 monlh period preceding the dale of Ihecontrnclwith lhe slnle ngeney;or with rCsllectto contracts lhot ore not in ,wiling,
wilhinIhe24 monlhperiodpreceding lhe doleof nolifiealionIhollhe conlroctliDSrenclled the $5000 threshold, havoyou· conllibuled nn
llggrcgRleRlllOlUltofmore limn$250 wilhinncolcndnrycnrtoOIlyItI. gCllcrnlofficer,conc1idntcfor R.I. general office, or onyR.I. polilical
[lRrty'lDO NOT INCLUDE ANY CONTRIBUTIONSMADEPRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993 r Includes nn individunlconlrllcLinlJ
IJorly,or 1\businessenlityon behalfof R related party, or a rclulC{1porlyreporting on bis/her own behnl,f,) NOTB: If this is It scmi.nJUlURI
lilillg (i.e. JOIlURry1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you II1nslreport contributionsmode ftOmthe dole of ex:ecutionof the Insl
contractenleredinloduringsnch semi-onnunlperiod to tbe dntewhich is 24 monthsprior to the firsl dnyof the some semi-mmuolperiod.. .YES _X_ NO

[If you checked "NO" Rbove,do not nURchn copyonhe slnte conlrRct,or wriUens\Ilnmnry,nnddo not complete question fll?]

lflhe onswcrlo question16 is "y~", providethenalllCoflhe generalofficer,enndidntefor general office orpoliticRl pnrty nnd Ihe dnle nnd
nmount of eoch such conlribution. DO NOT n-lCLUDE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. List nil
contribulionseven ifrcport.cdon a previously filed affidAvit.However, plcRseindicRtelhe previously reported contributions by the leUer
"PR" following lhe dale oflbe conlribulion Iisledbelow. [If ndditionalsheels Rrcrequired, pleRsentllichthem to lido nffidnvit.]

Dalcof
Conlrilllllion

hUI.l!lllJill(
Conlriblltlcll

Namcof
Conlribulor

RclntlonshiI!.1!!
Contr.ctil1~

See Attachment B

Whol is the totnlgross amounl, in dollars, of conlracts entered inlo during snidpreceding 24 monlh period between Ihe contrnclillg pOlty
nndAlL state agencies7 Includeall contracts regnrdJessof nmount. no.NOT INCLUDE CONTRACTS nNTERED INTO PRIOR TO
JULY 27, 1993OR THOSEWI-IlCHI-IAVE REACHED THE $5000 nmESHOLD PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. Ifyou are filing
Ihisollidnvitos a porty relnted to Uleconlracling party nnddo not hoveknowloogeofUICinrommtiollrequired by Ihis question, plense so
slnlc. NOTE: If this is n semi-olUmolfiling (i.e. Jnnulll)'lto June 30 or July 110December 31), YOllllluslreporlthe tolnl gross nmoulIl,
in dollars, of con\rnCtsentered into from the date of execution orihe lost contracl entered into during such scmi-nnnuni period 10 IhodRte

which is 24 months prior to the first doyoCthesnme scmi-nnnuniperiod.

pote ofConlroct Amollnt ofContn\c\ r..QJL'

See Attachment C

:rOTALGROSSAMOUNT:$ Apnrox. $737.000

h;~~111- ~--
SignntureofPeJ'sollMnki.~g:ai~Afndnvil

ItO(lf Rhode Island
'1IlIlyof providence' .SIIb3Cribcd/I sworn 10or IIffinncdbefore 010, 111\officer aulhorized 10ndminioteroolhoilllho jurisdiclion where Ibis "ffidavit wllnmllde, vnlllls

J.j!!dnyof '!1j2'-' ~
lBnnlufCof NoIS!:!,or Olher III n Authorized 10Adminlsler O/llha

~
>1//lU, rei a...r:.~ bjIf}SoJl/

PrinledName ufNolary or Olher PCJJlOnAulhorized to AdminlalerOnlha-



ATTACHMENT A

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

GTECH PRINTING CORPORATION INSTANT
TICKET AGREEMENT EXTENSION

JUNE 1.2012



INSTANT TICKET AGREEMENT EXTENSION
GTECH PRINTING CORPORATION

JULY 1. 2012 - JUNE 30. 2013

WHEREAS the Rhode Island Division of Lotteries (Division) and GTECH
Printing Corporation (GPC) have entered into an Agreement effective July 1,
2007; and

WHEREAS said Agreement was for an initial term of three (3) years; and

WHEREAS said Agreement may be extended annually, at the Division's
discretion, for up to three (3) one (1) year terms;

WHEREAS the first one (1) year renewal option was exercised on July 1,
2010 and effective through June 30,2011; and the second one (1) year renewal
option was exercised on July 1,2011 and effective through June 30,2012;

NOW THEREFORE the Division hereby exercises its option under said
Agreement to extend for the third one (1) year renewal, under the same terms
and conditions as the initial years" said extension to commence July 1, 2012
and terminate June 30, 2013.

Division of Lotteries GT~CH Printing Corporation

By:,Qt~C¥C2t-·
Gerald S. Aubin
Director

By:

Date: Date:



ATTACHMENT B

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY
EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF GTECH PRINTING CORPORATION

AND ITS PARENT COMPANY. GTECH CORPORAITON

Name of General Officer, Date of Contribution Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to Contracting Party

Candidate for General Office, Contribution

Member of General Assembly
or Candidate for General
Assemblv, or Political Party
Gina Raimondo June 2010 (PR) $250 Alan Eland Executive Officer

Peter Kilmartin June 2010 (PR) $250 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Gina Raimondo June 2010 (PR) $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Steven Costantino June 2010 (PR) $500 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Leo R. Blais June 2010 (PR) $250 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

Erik Wallin June 2010 (PR) $250 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

Joseph Fernandez July 2010 (PR) $1,000 Mrs. Robin Prescott Spouse of Michael Prescott,
Executive Officer

Joseph Fernandez July 2010 $500 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Steven Costantino August 2010 (PR) $500 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Steven Costantino August 2010 (PR) $250 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Jon Brien August 2010 (PR) $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Steven Costantino August 2010 (PR) $500 ScottGunn Executive Officer

Steven Costantino August 2010 (PR) $250 Jaymin Patel Executive Officer

Gina Raimondo August 2010 (PR) $500 Jaymin Patel Executive Officer

Walter S. Felag, Jr. August 2010 $150 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Catherine Taylor September 2010 (PR) $500 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Catherine Taylor September 2010 (PR) $500 Scott Gunn and Mrs. Ashley Executive Officer and spouse
Gunn

Maryellen Goodwin October 2010 (PR) $150 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Peter Kilmartin October 2010 (PR) $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

* "PR" refers to contributions previously disclosed i:1 a prior Affidavit of State Vendor filed by GTECH Printing Corporation or GTECH Corporation.



Name of General Officer, Date of Contribntion Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to Contracting Party

Candidate for General Office, Contribution

Member of General Assembly
or Candidate for General
Assembly, or Political Party
Gina Raimondo October 2010 (PR) $150 Michael Prescott Executive Officer

Maryellen Goodwin October 2010 (PR) $200 Michael Prescott Executive Officer

Erik Wallin October 2010 (PR) $250 Mrs. Ashley Gunn Spouse of Executive Officer, Scott
Gunn

Rhode Island Republican Party October 2010 (PR) $1,000 Mrs. Ashley Gunn Spouse of Executive Officer, Scott
Gunn

Rhode Island Republican Party October 2010 (PR) $500 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

Maryellen Goodwin October 2010 $150 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Gordon Fox January 2011 (PR) $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Teresa Paiva-Weed March 2011 $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 2011 (PR) $500 Alan Eland Executive Officer

James E. Doyle, II March 2011 (PR) $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 20ll(PR) $250 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 2011 (PR) $1,000 ScottGunn Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 2011 (PR) $250 Cornelia Laverty O'Connor Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 2011 $500 Victor Duarte Executive Officer

RI House Leadership PAC March 2011 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2011 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2011 $250 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2011 $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Christopher C. O'Neill April 2011 $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2011 $1,000 ScottGunn Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2011 $500 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC May 2011 $500 Alan Eland Executive Officer

RI Senate Leadership PAC May 2011 $500 Victor Duarte Executive Officer

Walter S. Felag, Jr. May 2011 $200 Michael Mello Executive Officer

James E. Doyle, II August 2011 $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Gina Raimondo September 2011 $250 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Gina Raimondo September 2011 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $500 Victor Duarte Executive Officer

* "PR" refers to contributions previously disclosed it a prior Affidavit of State Vendor filed by GTECH Printing Corporation or GTECH Corporation.



Name of General Officer, Date of Contribution Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to Contracting Party

Candidate for General Office, Contribution

Member of General Assembly
or Candidate for General
Assembly, or Political Party
Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $500 Alan Eland Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $500 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $1,000 ScottGunn Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $1,000 Mrs. Ashley Gunn Spouse of Executive Officer, Scott
Gunn

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $250 Matthew Hughes Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $250 Michael Prescott Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $1,000 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 20 II $1,000 Mrs. Grace Vincent Spouse of Executive Officer, Robert
Vincent

Gina Raimondo September 2011 $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 20 II $250 Frank Ward Executive Officer

Lincoln Chafee September 2011 $500 Jaymin Patel Executive Officer

Peter Kihnartin October 2011 $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Fund for Democratic Priorities November 2011 $250 Mrs. Ashley Gunn Spouse of Executive Officer, Scott
Gunn

Dominick J. Ruggiero January 2012 $150 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $1,000 ScottGunn Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $500 Alan Eland Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $250 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $500 Michael Prescott Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Rl House Leadership PAC February 2012 $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer

Erin P. Lynch March 2012 $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Christopher C. O'Neill April 2012 $100 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Rl Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $500 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

Rl Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $1,000 ScottGunn Executive Officer

Rl Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer

Rl Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $500 Alan Eland Executive Officer

* "PR" refers to contributions previously disclosed i1 a prior Affidavit of State Vendor filed by GrECH Printing Corporation or GTECH Corporation.



Name of General Officer, Date of Contribution Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to Contracting Party
Candidate for General Office, Contribution
Member of General Assembly
or Candidate for General
Assembly, or Political Partv
RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $250 Christopher Shaban Executive Officer
RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $500 Jaymin Patel Executive Officer
RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $500 Cornelia Laverty O'Connor Executive Officer
RI Senate Leadership PAC April 2012 $500 Robert Vincent Executive Officer
Maryellen Goodwin May 2012 $250 Robert Vincent Executive Officer
Maryellen Goodwin May 2012 $250 Michael Mello Executive Officer
Maryellen Goodwin May 2012 $250 ScottGunn Executive Officer
Maryellen Goodwin May 2012 $250 JayG~ndron Executive Officer
Jon Brien May 2012 $75 Jay Gendron Executive Officer

* "PR" refers to contributions previously disclosed i1 a prior Affidavit of State Vendor filed by GTECH Printing Corporation or GTECH Corporation.



ATTACHMENT C

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

TOTAL GROSS AMOUNT OF CONTRACTS
ENTERED INTO BY GTECH PRINTING CORPORATION

DURING
PRIOR 24 MONTH PERIOD

State Agency
Division of Lotteries
Division of Lotteries
Division of Lotteries

Total Gross Amount:

Approximately $737,000

Date of Contract
6/7/2010
3/18/2011
6/1/2012

Amount of Contract
Approx. $240,000
Approx. $273,000
Approx. $224,000

FEIN #
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

P.O. #
N/A
N/A
N/A



~tate ot Khode Island and ProvIdence PlantatIOns
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND
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Address2
Cranston, RI 02905
City State Zip
401 331-4798
Phone

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1. Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
MS. Juana I Horton
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
84 Ocean Avenue
Address 1

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date ofthe contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts ,mat ar&not in...••••.1 ~n
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold; have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member ofthe general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution ofthe last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter

"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of Amount of Name of Contributor Relationship to

Party Contribution Contribution Contracting Party

Elizabeth Roberts 06/23/2009 250.00 Juana I Horton None

Elizabeth Roberts 12/15/2009 250.00 Juana I Horton None

Catherine Taylor 09/20/2010 250.00 Juana I Horton None

Stephen Archambault 03/24/2010 250.00 Juana I Horton None

Stephen Archambault 08/11/2010 250.00 Juana I Horton None

Joseph Fernandez 04/01/2010 250.00 Juana I Horton None

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

03/01/2012

6. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefmite, so state.
Rhode Island Housing Translation services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date



·/. Is thIS attIdavIt made by you as an mdIvIdual or on behalt ot a busmess entIty?

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature ofthe business entity?

lndIVldual l J Busmess bntlty l j

Business Name

Corporation [ ] Partnership [ ]

FEIN#

Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Rhode Island Housing

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes [] No []

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address ofthe contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party

Address 1

Address2

City State Zip

State Agency

15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. Ifthe answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
oftheir oblicagation to file this affidavit ifthey have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regar1ess of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is'a semi-armual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day ofthe same
semi-armua1 period. Yes [] No []

State Agency

Total Gross Amount:

Date of
Contract

Amount of
Contract

FEIN # P.O. #



SANDRAC. MARINO
Notary Public-State of Rhode Island

My Commission Expires
December 08.2013 50ndVltC·J1annu

Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths



RhodelslandHousing
working together to bring you home

3/1/2012

HORTON INTERPRETING
SERVICES, INC.
225 CHAPMAN STREET
SUITE 303
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905

Re: Affidavit of State Vendors Form

To \'V'homIt May Concern:

Our records indicate that for the period ending December 31,2oilyouhave provided goods
or services to Rhode Island Housing in the amount of $5000 or more.

The Rhode Island State Board of Elections requires any state vendor teaching the above
threshold to file an Affidav;'t of State Vendors Form. This formdisc:loses political
contributions made by you to any Rhode Island political party, general officer, member of the
general assembly or candidates for such positions. This form is required even if you did not
make any contributions. This form should be filed within SL'{ty(60) days of the date of this
letter and can be found at \Y':~v.eh:~ti(:)ns.ri.goyl~~~c:I9PE?:<:1]..tl~~c~.

The State Board of Elections has been notified that your company has reached the $5000
threshold and will expect the Affida,rit to be filed directly with them.

If you have any questions please call the Board of Elections at (401) 222-2345,

Accounts Payable Department

"/)0&[

/1../1,/it

44 Washington St., Providence, RI 02903-1721 " Phone: 401 457-1234 Fax: 401 457-1136" www.rhodeislandhousing.org



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD ofELECTlONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 02904

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of Affirmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affinnation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following infonnation

1. Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
Matthew A. Lopes JR.
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Address 1
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.T. general officer, candidate for R.T.general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.T.political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-aIlllUal
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day ofthe same semi-airnual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.T. general officer, candidate for R.T.general office, member of the
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date of the contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
party Contribution

See Attached Vendor Affidavit

Amount of
Contribution

Name of Contributor Relationship to
Contracting Party

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

05/01/2010

6. If the contract requiring the fIling of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the tenn or duration of such contract. If the tenn is indefmite, so state.
R! Turnoike and Bridge Authority Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date

7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity?

8. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#

Individual [ ] Business Entity ;X

Corporation X Partnership [] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity []

9. If "Other Business Entity" is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?
Domestic Limited Liability Company



Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? RI Turnpike and Bridge Authority

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting

13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

Yes[] No

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting party State Agency

Address 1

Address2

State ZipCity
15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to fIle this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into' during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

P.O. #Amount of FEIN #
Contract

93,695.96 11-3769678

93,695.96

Date of
Contract
05/01/201.0RI Turnpike and Bridge

Total Gross Amount:

State Agency

RI
Providence

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was

m.de,onthi, 3r-ol ZL-.knbeJr20 12 ~

s~~ 0,00" Po""n Authorizedto Administe<Oath,

fRocJ~\fj0r~6b~Y'-
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

State of:
County of:



Vendor Affidavit
1/1/2012 - 6/30/2012

Name Affiliation To Amount Date
Gary Pannone Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/22/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Dominick Ruggerio $250.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Jamie Doyle $200.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Patrick O'Neill $200.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Brian Newberry $200.00 6/8/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Larry Valencia $150.00 6/5/2012
Gary Pannone Partner Bob Phillips $100.00 6/7/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Lincoln Chafee $1,000.00 3/15/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/21/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Kilmartin $250.00 3/27/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Teresa Paiva Weed $1,000.00 5/3/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Daniel DaPonte $650.00 5/15/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Juan Pichardo $500.00 3/21/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Bea Lanzi $300.00 2/29/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Stephen Archambault $100.00 3/8/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Democratic Priorities $1,000.00 5/15/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Helio Melo $650.00 5/2/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Jon Brien $500.00 3/21/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Anastasia Williams $400.00 5/2/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Palumbo $200.00 3/21/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Petrarca $200.00 3/22/2012
Matthew Lopes. Partner Grace Diaz $200.00 6/6/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Joe Trillo $200.00 6/8/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Brian Patrick Kennedy $125.00 5/7/2012
Matthew Lopes Partner Ray Hull $100.00 6/4/2012
William Devereaux Partner Angel Taveras $1,000.00 1/30/2012
Teno West Partner ~paivaWeed $1,000.00 2/14/2012
William Devereaux IPartner minick Ruggerio $250.00 6/8/2012
William Devereaux Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/8/2012
William Devereaux Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/8/2012
William Devereaux Partner Brian Newberry $200.00 6/8/2012
William O'Gara Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/20/2012

RI Democratic Senatorial
William O'Gara Partner Committee $250.00 3/6/2012
William O'Gara Partner Peter Kilmartin ·$100.00 3/26/2012
William O'Gara Partner Nick Narducci $50.00 4/4/2012
William O'Gara Partner Michael Correia $50.00 3/22/2012
William O'Gara Partner Terrence Hassett $50.00 3/30/2012
William O'Gara Partner Harold Metts $300.00 6/5/2012
William O'Gara Partner Dominick Ruggerio $250.00 6/11/2012
William O'Gara Partner Steve Ucci $100.00 3/21/2012
William O'Gara Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/11/2012
William O'Gara Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/11/2012
William O'Gara Partner Patrick O'Neill $200.00 6/11/2012
Teno West Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/22/2012
Teno West Partner Scott Avedisian $100.00 6/26/2012
Bernard Jackvony Of Counsel Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/21/2012
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Gina Raimondo $250.00 3/21/2012
Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Democratic Priorities $250.00 5/15/2012
Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director . Helio Melo $150.00 5/2/2012
Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director Brian Patrick Kennedy $125.00 5/7/2012
Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director Peter Kilmartin $100.00 5/8/2012
Chris Kent Govt. Relations Analyst Ray Hull $50.00 6/4/2012



Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority
One East Shore Road I P.O. Box 437 I Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835-0437

December 28, 2011

Bemard A. Jackvony
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC
317 Iron Horse Way Suite 301
Providence, RI 02908

Dear Mr. Jackvfny: ~

At the December 22, 2011 Board meeting of the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge
Authority, the Board of Directors voted to place yourfinn on the approval vendor list to provide
legal counsel.

As the need arises, we may contact you to discuss your engagement to provide legal
services in the specific area( s) you requested.

lfyou have any question, feel :free to contact me at 423-0800.

Sincerely,

B~~
Executive Director

BC/jh

File

I _ .. - . ~. ~'I"

.i

T 401 423 0800 I F 401 423 0830 Iwww.rllba.org

: ..~



counselorsat law

Mr. Buddy Croft
Rhode Island Turnpike & Bridge Authority
1East Shore Road
Jamestown, RI 02835

Dear Buddy:

May 11, 2010 .

Bernard A Jackvony .
(401) 824-5104
bjaclevony@pldwlaw.com

www.pldwlaw.com

Enclosed is the signed Extension of Engagement. We have retained an original for OUI

file.
. .

Should you have any questions regarding this, please contact me..

Sincerely,

PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC

BAJ/gbs
Enclosure
(00080002 VI)



Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority
One East Shore Road IP.O. Box 437 IJamestown, Rhode Island 02835-0437

- April 22, 2010

Gary R. Pannone, Esquire
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC
317 Iron Horse Way,_Suite 301
Providence, Rhode Island 02908

Re: Extension of Engagement

Dear Mr. Pannone:

This ·lefter will· confirm that the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority ("RITBA") is
exercisitigits .Option to Extend the engagement of Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC
("PLDW") pursuant to our Engagement Letter dated May 1, 2008, as acknowledge and agreed to
.by PLDW ("Engagement Letter," attached hereto as Exhibit A). 1bis extension is for a period of
two (2) additional one (l) year terms commencing as of May 1, 2010 and terminating on April
30, 2012. This extension is made upon the same terms and conditions as outlined in the
Engagement Letter, except that the provisions of Section B of Exhibit A of the Engagement
Letter pertaining to RITBA's Option to Extend are no longer valid. In addition the current
blended rate of $200 per hour will exist for the remainder of the Contract.

If the foregoing is acceptable to PLDW, please sign, date and return. the enclosed copy of this
letter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Rhode I~d T~::e and Bridge Authority

f~~
EarlJ. Croft III
Executive Director

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC

BY:~/~
/'Gary R. annone' -
Managing Partner

Dated~ / ,2010

(00079320-V-t}--_·_--- --- ..--.-.----------- -.--- ---. ---.

T 401 423 0800 IF 401 423 0830 Iwww.ritba.org
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EXHIBITA

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority
One East Shore Road

P.O. Box 437
Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835-0437

May 1, 2008

Gary R Pannone, Esquire
Pannone Lopes &Devereaux LLC
317 Iron Horse Way
Suite 301
Providence, Rhode Island 02908

Re: Engagement Letter

Dear Mr. Pannone:

This letter will confirm the engagement of Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC ("PLDi ') to
provide legal services to the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority ("RITBA") for a
period of two (2) years commencing as of May 1, 2008. This letter will serve to describe the

. scope of such services and the terms of this engagement. If the form and substance of this
engagement letter is acceptable please execute two originals one of which is to be retained by

. your office and the other to be forwarded to undersigned.

Scope of Engagement.

PLD has agreed to represent RlTBA as outside legal counsel to provide legal advice regarding
ongoing Platters on an as needed basis. The Scope {)f Services and Terms of Engagement are
described and governed by the terms set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

Primary Responsibility/Staffing.

Bernard A. Jackvony will be the primary attorney responsible for representing RlTBA. In
addition, Gary R. Pannone will participate in this representation and from time to time act as the
supervising attorney depending upon the nature of the matter being handled. All PLD attorneys
and paralegals performing services with respect to this matter will be supervised by either Mr.
Jackvony or Mr. Pannone. Both Mr. Jackvony and Mr. Pannone will be available at the
convenience ofRlTBA or staffto provide counsel andlor answer questions or concerns regarding
this engagement. PLD will assign attorneys and paralegals to perform various tasks so that each
attorney and paralegal's expe1iise and experience will be at the level most appropriate for the
specific task.

{00050734V I)



Fees and Expenses.

Legal fees charged with respect to this engagement will be based upon the time expended by
each attorney or paralegal on this matter, multiplied by an agreed-upon blended hourly rate of
Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars per hour for attorneys and at the standard rate for work
performed by paralegals. RITBA agrees to reimburse PLD with respect to out of pocket expenses
incurred or disbursements made on behalf of the RITBA.

Whenever requested, PLD will provide RITBA or staff with an estimate of its fees and
disbursements that RITBA may incur,bas~d. on PLD's best judgment. PLD's invoices will
generally be prepared and mailed during the month following the month in which services are
rendered. It is PLD's objective to provide as much billing information as RITBA requires, and
to provide that information in a format that meets RITBA's needs. .

At the termination of the engagement, PLD's policy is to return to RlTBA the originals of all
documents·and other materials that RlIBA might have supplied to PLD. This engagement may
be extended by RITBA in its sole discretion as further described in Exhibit A of this Engagement
Letter. .

PLD has certified. to RITBA that the rate of compensation does not exceed the rate of
compensation charged to PLD's preferred public and private client's for matters of the same
kind.

lithe foregoing is acceptable to PLD, please sign, date and return the enclosed copy of this letter
to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

r;:.~
Executive Director

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC

By;.4zi?/~
Gary R P nnone
Managing Partner

Dated: fttt/..;J- / ,

{00050734 V l}

,2008
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Exhibit A

A. Scope of Services.

PLD will provide legal services to the Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority
("RITBA") and provide legal counsel to RlTBA and serve as the preferred provider of legal
services to RlTBA. It is anticipated that PLD will be asked to provide legal advice to RITBA
with respect to a variety oflegal.matters on a case by case basis.

B. Option to Extend.

It is hereby acknowledged that R1TBA shall have the right to extend the engagement of
PLD for a period of two (2), one (1) years periods, upon the terms and conditions outlined in the
engagement letter.

C. Terms of Engagement

This provision outlines the respective obligations of PLD and RITBA Our engagement
and the services that we will provide to you are limited to the 'scope of this engagement letter.
Any modifications to the scope of our representation must be approved in writing by both parties
to this engagement letter. We will provide services of a strictly legal nature related to the matters
described in the engagement letter and it is contemplated that R1TBA, through its various
representatives, will provide us with the factual information and materials we require to perform
the services identified in the letter, and you will make such business or technical decisions and
determinations as are appropriate. Yau will not rely on us for business, invl:<stment, or
accounting decisions, or ex.pect us to investigate the character or credit of persons or entities with
whom you may be dealing; unless otherwise specified in the letter.

Confidentiality and Related Matters

As a matter of professional responsibility, we are required to preserve the confidences
and secrets of our clients. This professional obligation and the legal privilege for attorney-client
communications exist in order to encourage candid and complete communication between a
client and his lawyer. We can perfonn truly beneficial services for a client only if we are aware
of all information that might be relevant to our representation. Consequently, we trust that our
attorney~client relationship with you will be based on mutual confidence and unrestrained
communication that will facilitate our proper representation of you. Additionally, you should be
aware that, in instances in which we represent a corporation or other entity, our client
relationship is with the entity and not with its individual executives, shareholders, directors,
partners, or persons in similar positions, or with its parent, subsidiaries, or other affiliates. It is
understood that we may represent individual executives, shareholders, partners, and other
persons related to the entity in matters that do not conflict with the interests of the entity, but any
such representation will be the subject of a separate engagement letter. Similarly, when we
represent a party on an insured claim, we represent the insured, not the insurer, even though we
may be approved, selected, or paid by the insurer.

{Q0050734V I}



Fees and Billing

The fees to be billed to RITBA wilt be at the agreed upon -rate and RITBA agrees to
reimburse PLD for any approved expenses incurred on behalf of RlTBA.

The agreed upon hourly rate described in the engagement letter is applicable through the
term of this engagement. We record and bill our time in one-tenth hour (six minute) increments;
however, the minimum time that is normally billed for the total of an individual lawyer's
activities on a matter in a single day is three-tenths of an hour.

ABcircumstances require, the services of lawyers in the firm with special skills or
eXperience maybe sought when that will either.(a) provide a specialized legal skill needed, orCc)
help move the matter forward more quickly. If that lawyer's regular office is in a location other
than PLD's office in the city in which you are located, and it is necessary for that lawyer to travel
to the city in which you are located, you will not be charged for his or her travel time.

Out-of-Pocket Expenses. In addition to legal fees, our statements will include out-of-
pocket expenses that we have advanced on your behalf with your prior consent. Advanced
expenses generalJ.y will include such. items as travel, postage, filing, recording, certification, and
registration fees charged by governmental bodies. Our internal charges typically include such
items as toll calls, facsimile transmissions, overnight courier services, certain charges for
terminal time for computer research and complex document production,· and charges for
photocopying materials sent to the client or third parties or required for our use.

During the course of our representation, it may be appropriate to hire third parnes to
provide services on your behalf which would include consulting or expert testimony,
investigators, providers of computerized litigation support and court reporters. In order to
preserve the "work product" protection afforded to services, our firm may assume responsibility
for retaining the appropriate service providers. You are agreeing to be responsible for the
payment of all fees and expenses directly to the service providers or reimbursement to Pannone
Lopes & Devereaux LLC for payments made on your behalf.

BWing. We bill periodically through-out the engagement for a particular matter, and our
periodic statements are due when rendered. If our fees are based primarily on the amount of our
time devoted to the matter, our statements will be rendered monthly. Our statements contain a
concise summary of each matter for which legal services are rendered and a fee is charged.

Questions About Our Bills. We invite you to discuss freely with us any questions that
you have concerning a fee charged for any matter. We want our clients to be satisfied with both
the quality of our services and the reasonableness of the fees that we charge for those services.
We will attempt to provide as much billing information as you require and in such customaJ.Y
form that you desire, and are willing to discuss with you any of the various billing formats we
have available that best suits your needs.

{00050734 V I} 2



Relationships with Other Clients
During the term of this engagement, we agree that we will not accept representation of

another clierit to pursue interests that are directly adverse to the interests of the System or -
Retirement Board and until we make full disclosure to you of all the relevant facts,
circumstances, and implications of our undertaking the two representations, and confmn to you
in good faith that we have done so and that the following criteria are met: (i) there is no
substantial relationship between any matter in which we are representing or have represented you
and-the matter for the other client; (ii) any confidential information that we have received from
you will not be available to the lawyers and other Firm personnel involved in the representation
of the other client; (iii) our effective representation of you and the discharge of our professional
responsibilities to you will not be prejudiced by our representation of the other client; and (iv)
the other client has also consented in writing based on our fu1ldisc1osure of the relevant facts,
circumstances, and implications of our undertaking the two representations. If the foregoing
conditions are satisfied and the System has consented to such representation, you agree that we .
may undertake the adverse representation and that all conflict issues will be deemed to have been -
resolved or waived by you.

This letter agreement establishes -the criteria that will govern the exercise of your right
under applicable ethical rules to object to our representation of another client whose interests are
adverse to yours. If you contest in good faith the facts underlying our confirmation to you that
the specified criteria have been met, then we will have the burden of reasonably supporting those
facts.

Termination

Upon completion of the matter to which this representation applies, or upon earlier
termination of our relationship, the attorney-client relationship will end unless you and we have
expressly agreed to a continuation with respect to other matters. We hope) of course, that such a
continuation will be the case. The representation is terminable at will by either of us. The
termination of the representation will not terminate your obligation to pay fees and expenses
incurred prior to the termination.

Your agreement to this engagement constitutes your acceptance of the foregoing terms
and conditions. If any of the terms and conditions are umicceptable to you, please advise in
order that we may resolve any differences and proceed with a clear, complete and consistent
understanding of our relationship_

{00050734-V I} 3



Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC

PRlVACY STATEMENT

Pannone Lopes & Devereaux is committed to safeguarding the confidenti~l information of its
clients. As required by our profession's ethical and legal obligations, maintaining the
confidentiality of your personal information is one of our primary responsibilities. Consistent
with these obligations we are sending you .this privacy notice to help you understand how we
handle and protect the personal information we .collect

The nonpub1ic personal informati~n Viecollect froma c1iep.tdepends upon the scope of the client
engagement. It may include:

. . ., -

Information we receive from you, including name, address, telephone number, Social Security
number and information about your financial status, such as ~ITlployment, income, monthly
expenses, and assets; and

Information about your transactions' with third parties, including information regarding your
financial status and financi.al history.

Consistent with the .ethical obligations of our profession, we hold all nonpublic personal
information provided to our firm by its clients in the strictest confidence. We also limit access to
your information to those attorneys and staff members who have a professional reason for
knowing the infonnatil?n and to other persons who are assisting us in the representation and to
whom you have permitted us to disclose the information, We do not provide non~affiliated
persons, firms or companies with your personal information unless you have authorized such
disclosure or such disclosure is permitted or required by law.

As technology continues to advance, you can be SUre that we will maintain the physical,
electronic, and procedural safeguards necessary to .keep your personal [mandaI information
confidential and secure. Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC will notify you of any changes in its
ethical obligations applicable to your confidential information or in Pannone Lopes &
Devereaux's practices with respect to discharging such obligations.

We value your trust and are firmly committed to protecting the security and privacy of
information that you share with Pannone Lopes & Devereaux LLC.

{00050734 V I} 4



OC1-412

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
BOARD of ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGNFINANCEDIVISION RHODEIS,LAd~\)ONS
50 Branch Avenue, Providence Rhode Island 01Btll)tl.RD Of E-E

TEL (401) 222-2345

AFFIDAVITOF STATEVENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND

Statement Under Oath of AffIrmation
The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information

1.Name, address and telphone number of person making this affidavit
Mattbew A. Lopes JR.
Name of Person Making this Affidavit
317 Iron Horse Way
Addressl
Suite 301
Address2
Providence, RI 02908
City State Zip
401 824-5100
Phone

2. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency, or with respect to the contracts that are not in
writing within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5000 threshold, have you
contributed an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office,
any member of the general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or any R.I. political party? (includes an individual contracting
party, or business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on hislher own behalf) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of execution of the last
contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

Yes [x] No []

3. If the answer to question 2 is "yes", provide the name of the R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, member ofthe
general assembly or candidate for general assembly, or R.I. political party and the date and the amount of each contribution. List all
contributins even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However please indicate the previously reported contributions by the letter
"PR" following the date ofthe contribution listed below.

Name of Officer, Candidate or Political Date of
Party Contribution

See ~ttached Vendor Affidavit

Amount of
Contribution

Name of Contributor Relationship to
Contracting Party

4. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring filing of this affidavit
[Such contract must be filed with this affidavit]

01/26/2011

5. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold?

6. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the term or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.
Rhode Island Airport COIJloration Legal Services
Agency Goods / Services Contract Expire Date

7. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity? Individual [ ] Business Entity X

8.lf on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature ofthe business entity?
Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West LLC 11-3769678
Business Name FEIN#

Corporation X Partnership [] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Other Business Entity [ ]

9. If "Other Business Entity II is checked above what is the nature of such business entity?
Domestic Limited Liability Company



Yes [x] No []

11. If yes, what is the name of the state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services? Rhode Island AilJlort COlJloration

12. If the answer to question 10 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting Yes [] No I
13. If the answer to question 12 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

10. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state

14. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting party State Agency

Addressl

Address2

State ZipCity
15. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all Yes [x] No []
reportable political contributions made by such related parties?

16. If the answer to question 15 is "no", have you notified all such parties of the requirements of the law and Yes [] No []
of their oblicagation to fIle this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions?

] 7. If the answer to question] 6 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit

and the nature of such relationship.

Name Address Relationship

18. What is the total gross amount in dollars, of contracts entered into during the said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
period and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regarless of amount. If you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the
contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this question, please so state by marking "Yes." NOTE: If
this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same
semi-annual period. Yes [x] No []

P.O.#FEIN #Amount of
Contract

.2.4,05LQ8 ] 1-3769678

Date of
Contract
01/2612011Rl Airport Corp.

Total Gross Amount:

State Agency

Rl
Providence

Subscribed and sworn to or Affirmed before me, an official authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was

made, on this ~~rol day of O&h>b-er 20 12-J~ ~\"1.. '-_-
Signature of Notary or Oth~~:s::n ~rized to Administer Oaths

~-eJ (or,lob}II'--
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

State of:
County of:



Vendor Affidavit
1/1/2012 - 6/30/2012

Name Affiliation To Amount Date

Gary Pannone Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/22/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Dominick Ruggerio $250.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Jamie Doyle $200.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Patrick Q'Neill $200.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Brian Newberry $200.00 6/8/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Larry Valencia $150.00 6/5/2012

Gary Pannone Partner Bob Phillips $100.00 6/7/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Lincoln Chafee $1,000.00 3/15/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/21/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Kilmartin $250.00 3/27/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Teresa Paiva Weed $1,000.00 5/3/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Daniel DaPonte $650.00 5/15/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Juan Pichardo $500.00 3/21/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Bea Lanzi $300.00 2/29/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Stephen Archambault . $100.00 3/8/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Democratic Priorities $1,000.00 5/15/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Helio Melo $650.00 5/2/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Jon Brien $500.00 3/21/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Anastasia Williams $400.00 5/2/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Palumbo $200.00 3/21/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Peter Petrarca $200.00 3/22/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Grace Diaz $200.00 6/6/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Joe Trillo $200.00 6/8/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Brian Patrick Kennedy $125.00 5/7/2012

Matthew Lopes Partner Ray Hull $100.00 6/4/2012

William Devereaux Partner Angel Taveras $1,000.00 1/30/2012

Teno West Partner Teresa Paiva Weed $1,000.00 2/14/2012

William Devereaux Partner Dominick Ruggerio $250.00 6/8/2012

William Devereaux Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/8/2012

William Devereaux Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/8/2012

William Devereaux Partner Brian Newberry $200.00 6/8/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/20/2012
RI Democratic Senatorial

William Q'Gara Partner Committee $250.00 3/6/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Peter Kilmartin $100.00 3/26/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Nick Narducci $50.00 4/4/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Michael Correia $50.00 3/22/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Terrence Hassett $50.00 3/30/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Harold Metts $300.00 6/5/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Dominick Ruggerio $250.00 6/11/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Steve Ucci $100.00 3/21/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Nick Mattiello $250.00 6/11/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Joseph McNamara $200.00 6/11/2012

William Q'Gara Partner Patrick Q'Neill $200.00 6/11/2012

Teno West Partner Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/22/2012

Teno West Partner Scott Avedisian $100.00 6/26/2012

Bernard Jackvony Qf Counsel Gina Raimondo $1,000.00 3/21/2012

Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Gina Raimondo $250.00 3/21/2012

Jeffrey Ray Senior Counsel Democratic Priorities $250.00 5/15/2012

Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director Helio Melo $150.00 5/2/2012

Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director Brian Patrick Kennedy $125.00 5/7/2012

Brian Jordan Govt. Relations Director Peter Kilmartin $100.00 5/8/2012

Chris Kent Govt. Relations Analyst Ray Hull $50.00 6/4/2012



Rhoc1,eIsland.f\irportCorpontlon
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(~{Q)fP»Lr
Peter A. Frazier
General Counsel

Telephone: 401-691-2287
E-mail: QfraziertQ)ovdairport.com

January 26, 2011

Matthew A. Lopes, Jr.
Pannone Lopes Devereaux &West LLC
317 Iron Horse Way, Suite 301
Providence, RI 02908

Re: Letter of EnfJa91ement

Dear Mr. Lopes:

This letter serves as the Letter of Engagement for Pannone Lopes Devereaux & West
LLC ("PLOW") to continue to serve as counsel to the Rhode Island Airport Corporation
("RIAC") with respect to the Legislative Services for the 2011 session.

The terms of the engagement shall also include the following:

1 Performance of legal services with respect to the matters listed above.

3. This Agreement and any changes or modifications hereto shall be in writing
executed by both parties. p.,t RIAC's sole discretion, this engagement may be

renewed annually.

2. A fixed fee retainer of $20,000.00 payable as $4,000.00 per month. You represent
that this retainer is the lowest rate of compensation that you charge to the firm's

preferred public or private clients.

4. All notices required under the contract shall be given in writing to the parties at the

following address:

RIAC: Attention: General Counsel
Rhode Island Airport Corporation
1.F. Green Airport
2000 Post Road
Warwick, RI 02886

2000 Post Road I Warwick, Rhode Island 02886-1553 I T 401.691.2000 F 401.691.2560 TDD 401.691.2531 ! www.pvdairport.com



, MatthevvA, Lopes, Jr., Esq.
January26, 2011
Page 2

PLOW: Matthew A. LODes, Jr.
Pannone Lopes Devereaux &West LLC
317 Iron Horse Way, Suite 301
Providence, RI 02908

If the foregoing correctly states the terms of the contract between you and RIAC, kindly
confirm this by executing and returning a copy of this letter me.

0#-------

AGREED:

PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC



WilliamE. O'Gara
401824-5117
wogara@pldw.com

www.pldw.com

January 10,2012

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION

Peter A. Frazier Esq.
R.I. Airport Corporation
2000 Post Road
Warwick, RI 02886

Re: R.I. Airport Coiporation/Labor Matters,

Dear Pete:

Thank you for retaining PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC to represent
the R.I. Airport Corporation with respect to the above-captioned matter. This letter serves as
confirmation of our representation and includes a description of the scope of our services as well
as the billing policies and other terms that will govern our relationship.

The anticipated scope of services to be rendered with respect to this engagement will
include, but not be limited to, representing R.I. Airport Corporation with respect to certain labor
Issues.

I have attached our standard terms of engagement for your records. Please note that the
hourly rates with respect to this engagement will be the same as described in the original
engagement letter. Please review and advise if you should have any questions concerning the
policies contained therein.

Once again, thank you for the opportunity to assist you with respect to this very important
matter.

Sincerely,

PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC

William E. O'Gara
Enclosure

{p0179043 V I}
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TERMS OF ENGAGEMENT

This document confIrms our respective obligations to each other an
will be determined and billed. Experience has shown that an understanding of ese matters will
contribute to a better relationship between us, and that in turn makes our efforts more productive.

Our engagement and the services that we will provide to you are limited to the matters
identifIed in the accompanying letter. Any changes in the scope 'of our representation as
described in the letter must be approved in writing. The scope of this engagement is limited to
legal services and you agree to provide us with the factual information and materials we require
to perform such services and it is our understanding that you will make such business or
technical decisions and determinations as are appropriate. PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX &
WEST LLC does not provide tax, business, investment, or accounting advice.

ConfidentialityandRelatedMatters

As a matter of professional responsibility, we are required to preserve the confidences
and secrets of our clients. The legal privilege for attorney-client communications exist to
encourage candid and complete communication between a client and his lawyer and it is possible
to perform benefIcial services only if we are aware of all information that might be relevant to
our representation. The attorney-client relationship with you will be based on mutual confidence
and unrestrained communication that will facilitate our proper representation of you with respect
to this matter. In those instances in which we represent a c'orporation or other entity, our client
relationship is with the entity and not with its individual executives, shareholders, directors,
partners, or persons in similar 'positions, or with its parent, subsidiaries, or other affiliates.

Fees andBilling

The fees charged for services rendered are guided primarily by the time and labor
required; however, we also consider other appropriate factors, such as the novelty and difficulty
of the legal issues involved; the legal skill required to perform the particular assignment; time-
saving use of resources (including research, analysis, data and documentation) that we have
previously developed and stored electronically or otherwise in quickly retrievable form; the fee
customarily charged by comparable fIrms for similar legal services; the amount of money
involved or at risk and the results obtained; and the time constraints imposed by either the client
or the circumstances. The fIrm generally requires a retainer in an amount that is appropriate with
respect to the proposed representation. Unless otherwise agreed, the retainer will be· applied to
the last statement rendered in connection with the representation, with any unused portion being
returned to the client.

In determining a reasonable fee for the time and labor required for a particular matter, we
consider the ability, experience, and reputation of the lawyer or lawyers in our fIrm who perform
the services. To facilitate this determination, we internally assign to each lawyer an hourly rate
based on these factors. Time is recorded and billed in one-tenth hour (six minute) increments.

{p0179043 V I}



We will seek to assign lawyers to various tasks at the lowest hourly
consistent with the skills, time demands, and other factors influencing
responsibility involved in each matter. As circumstances require, the services
firm with special skills or experience may be sought when that will either (a reduce the legal
expense to you; (b) provide a specialized legal skill needed; or (c) help move the matter forward
more efficiently.

Out-of-Pocket Expenses. In addition to legal fees, you are responsible for the
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses that we have advanced on your behalf which will be
itemized on each statement. Advanced expenses generally will include such items as· travel,
postage, filing, recording, certification, and registration fees charged by governmental bodies.
Our internal charges typically include such items as toll calls, facsimile transmissions, overnight
courier services, mileage, certain charges for terminal time for computer research and complex
document production, and charges for photocopying materials sent to the client or third parties or
required for our use. We may request an advance cost deposit (in addition to the advance fee
deposit) when we expect that we will be required to incur substantial costs on behalf of the
client.

During the course of our representation, it may be appropriate to engage third parties to
provide services on your behalf which would include consulting or expert testimony,
investigators, providers of computerized litigation support, and court reporters. In order to
preserve the "work product" protection afforded to such services, our firm may assume
responsibility for retaining the appropriate service providers. YQU are agreeing to be responsible
for the payment of all fees and expenses directly to the service providers or reimbursement to
PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC for payments made on your behalf.

Billing. If you require, statements will be forwarded to you on a monthly basis and each
statement is due when rendered. The statement will include a summary of each matter for which
legal services are rendered and a fee is charged.

In the event that invoices are not paid in a timely manner, we reserve the right to
discontinue services (including, without limitation, withdrawing as ·counsel in any litigation
matter) and if a statement has not been paid within thirty (30) days from the date of the
statement, we may impose an interest charge of 1.25 percent per month (a 15 percent annual
percentage rate) from the 30th day after the date of the statement until it is paid in full. Interest
charges apply to specific monthly statements on an individual statement basis. Any payments
made on past due statements are applied first to the oldest outstanding statement. In the event
that collection proceedings are required, the firm is entitled to recover its attorneys' fees and
expenses.

Questions About Our Bills. If you should have any questions concerning an invoice
please direct your inquiry to either myself or the Billing Department at 401-824-5160 (Direct).
Our goal with respect to this engagement is for you to be satisfied with the representation which
will make every effort to be efficient and reasonable in terms of legal fees for the services
rendered. We will attempt to provide as much billing information as you require and in such
customary form that you desire, and are willing to discuss with you any of the various billing
formats we have available that best suits your needs. .

2
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Arbitration of Fee Dispute

We have the sole and exclusive right to withdraw from representing
(including a litigation matter) if any of our fees or costs are not paid when ue. Any disputes
regarding non-payment of fees or costs or the reasonableness of any fees or costs billed by us
shall solely and exclusively be submitted for resolution to the fee arbitration procedure
established by the Rhode Island Bar Association; provided, however, consent of PANNONE
LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC shall be required where the client fails to raise a good
faith dispute to payment prior to initiation of collection proceedings against the client. Any such
arbitration shall take place in Providence, Rhode Island. The result of any such arbitration shall
be binding on both the client and PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC to the
fullest extent permitted by law.

Relationships with Other Clients

During the term of this engagement, we agree that we will not accept representation of
another client to pursue interests that are directly adverse to your interests unless and until we
make full disclosure to you of all the relevant facts, circumstances, and implications of our
undertaking the two representations, and confirm to you in good faith that we have done so and
that the following criteria ar~ met: (i) there is no substantial relationship between any matter in
which we are representing or have represented you and the matter for the other client; (ii) any
confidential information ,that we have received from you will not be available to the lawyers and
other P~ONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC personnel' involved in the
representation of the other client; (iii) our effective representation of you and the discharge of
our professional responsibilities to you will not be prejudiced by our representation of the other
client; and (iv) the other client has also consented in writing based on our full disclosure of the
relevant facts, circumstances, and implications of our undertaking the two representations. If the
foregoing conditions are satisfied, you agree that we may undertake the adverse representation
and that all conflict issues will be deemed to have been resolved or waived by.you.

This letter agreement establishes the criteria that will govern the exercise of your right
under applicable ethical rules to object to our representation of another client whose interests are
adverse to yours. If you contest in good faith the facts underlying our confirmation to you that
the specified criteria have been met, then we will have the burden of reasonably supporting those
facts.

Termination

Upon completion of the matter to which this representation applies, or upon earlier
termination of our relationship, the attorney-client relationship will end unless you and we have
expressly agreed to a continuation with respect to other matters. We hope, of course, that such a
continuation will be the case. The representation is terminable at will by either of us. The
termination of the representation will not terminate your obligation to pay fees and expenses
incurred prior to the termination.

Your agreement to this engagement constitutes your acceptance of the foregoing terms
and conditions. If any of the terms and conditions are unacceptable to you, please advise in

3
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order that we may resolve any differences and proceed with a clear, compl
understanding of our relationship.

4
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PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC

PRIVACY STATEMENT

PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC is committed to safeguarding the confidential
information of its clients. As required by our profession's ethical and legal obligations,'
maintaining the confidentiality of your personal information is one of our primary
responsibilities. Consistent with these obligations we are sending you this privacy notice to help
you understand how we handle and protect the personal information we collect.

The nonpublic personal information we collect from a client depends upon the scope of the client
engagement. It may include:

Information we receive from you, including name, address, telephone number, Social Security
number and information about your financial status, such as employment, income, monthly
expenses, and assets;. and .

Information about your transactions with third parties, including information regarding your
financial status and financial history.

Consistent with the ethical obligations of our profession, we hold all nonpublic personal
information provided to our firm by its clients in the strictest confidence. We also limit access to
your information to those attorneys and staff members who have a professional reason for
knowing the information and to other persons who are assisting us in the representation and to
whom you have permitted us to disclose the information. We do not provide non-affiliated
persons, firms or companies with your personal information unless you have authorized such
disclosure or such disclosure is permitted or required by law.

As technology continues to advance, you can be sure that we will mai.ntain the physical,
electronic, and procedural safeguards necessary to keep your personal financial information
confidential and secure. PANNONE LOPES DEVEREAUX & WEST LLC will notify you of
any changes in its ethical obligations applicable to your confidential information or in the firm
practice with respect to discharging such obligations.

We value your trust and are firmly committed to protecting the security and privacy of
information that you share with us.

5
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE Pl.ANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAM'DAIGNFINANCE DIVISION '"'.'. g.Hc)012· , C l ' •JI- Ic~ n .1 p" r::: . '-' i'\ "',)D
50 BranchAvenue,Providence,Rhode Island02904 ...~ ." I (U .j i" E.LE.C'TJeNS

TEL. (401)222-2056 [TDD: 222-2239]2812 JUt 16" fdl/f.",/ I' Ie
AFFIDAvrrOFSTATEVENDOR l t:

UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND
Instructions:

Evetypersonor businessentityconlractingwitha state agencyon or afterJuly 27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contracting party)
is deemed to be a "state vendor". Also deemed to be a "state vendor" is (0) a person having a 100/0or greater ownership interest in such

. contractingparty.oc(b)a person who is an executiveofficerof such contractingparty. or (e) a person who is the spOUseor minor child of the
contractingparty.or of a personhaving such 10%or greater ownership interest.or of a person who is an executive officer of such contracting
party (related parties). .

This affidavitmust be filedwith the StateBoard of Elections, 50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rbode Island 02904 by every state
vendorinconnectionwithanycontractwitha stateagencytoprovidegoodsand/or services costing $5000 or more. If the contract is in writing,
thisaffidavitmustbcfiled within60 daysafterthecontractisexecutedandMUST BEACCOMPANIEDBY A COpy OF THE CONTRACT.
ORAWRlTfEN SUMMARYrnEREOF. If thecontractis not in writing, then the affidavitmust be filedwithin 60 days from the date when
thestatevendoris firstnotifiedthat the $5000 thresholdhas be\mreach.:d. However, Chapter i 7-27 and th©Reguliltionsadopted thereunder,
permit semi-8IUlualfilings of affidavitsunder certain circumstances.

Everypersonor businessentityqualifYingas a state vendor (eithl1ras the contractingparty or as a related party) and providing goods
and services at a cost of $5000 or more shall be responsible for filing this affidavit. A 5tatevendor who is a contracting party must file this
affidavitwhen the $5000 threshold has been reached, even if no reportable political contributions have been made either by the contracting
partyor a relatedparty. A statevendorwho is a relatedpartymustfilethis affidavitonlywhen a reportable political contribution has been made
by such related party. and then, only if such contributionhas not been incb,ldedin an affidavit filedby the contracting party. A reportable
political contribution is defined in question "#16. The affidavit;when filed,will be a public document.

The Board of Elections is empowered to impose civil penalties for violationsof Chapter 17-27.
The attentionof statevendorsis directedto the Regulationsadoptedby theBoard ofElections in connectionwith the preparation and

filingof this affidavitwhich are on file at the officesof both the Board of Electionsand the Secretaryof State.

Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation,does herebymake the followingstatements and provide the following information:

1. Name. address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

Pare Corporation
NAMEOF PERSON MAKINGTillS AFFIDAVIT

8 Blackstone Valley Place, Lincoln, RI 02865
ADDRESS

401-334-4100
TELEPHONE NUMBER

2. What is the date of execution of the written contraCt requiring
the filing of this affidavit? [Such contract must be filed with this affidavit.] 1/27/2012

DATE
3. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,

when were you first notified that the ~ntract had reached the $5000 threshold? _
DATE

4. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the st8te
agency involved;ai1d the tenn or duration of such contract. If the tenn is indefinite, so state.

5. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity? Individulll__ On 8chlllfofBuainCSIIEntity -1L

6. If on behalf of a business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity

(Check One:) Corporation--1L

Pare Corporation

Partnership _ Sole Proprietorship __

FEIN # 05-0349690

Other Business Entity __

7. If "other business entity" is checked above, what is the nature of such business"entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state agency? YES _X_ NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency-to which you are providing goods and/or services?

RIDor, RIDEM

"'. l~~.If the~ to question 8 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to l) contracting p~rty'l YES _ NO __

.. '--'''e~toquestion 10is lIyesll, what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?~~ ( ,

.'-'"!Ihipinterest in conlracting party __
":"qparty --

(c) spouse or minor child of contracting party. or of 10%
or greatcr owncr. or of exeCutive officer __



I
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NAME OF GENERAL DATE OF AMOUNT OF NAME OF RELATIONSHIP TO

OFFICER, CANDIDATE FOR CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTOR CONTRACTING

GENERAL OFFICE OR
PARTY

POLITICAL PARTY

Gov. Bruce Sund1un 9/1/94 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Bruce Sundlun 9/1/94 PR $ 500 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 1/29/95 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Weygand Committee 6/24/96 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

House Democratic Committee 2/22/97 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S. Bennett 12/20/97 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James S. Bennett 12/21/97 PR $ 250 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Weygand Committee 3/28/98 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Gov. Lincoln Almond 8/1/98 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of John B. Harwood 2/3/01 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/26/01 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 10/25/01 PR $ 150 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Jack Reed 6/18/02 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

John Harwood 2/7/02 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/12/02 PR $1,000 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

James Bennett 3/19/02 PR $1,000 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

James Bennett 6/7/02 PR $ 500 Kenneth DeCosta Officer

James Bennett 6/8/02 PR $ 500 DemiRiggs Spouse of Owner

James Bennett 8/15/02 PR $ 500 DemiRiggs Spouse of Owner

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/5/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin Committee 8/8/03 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/21/04 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Langevin for Congress 3/12/05 PR $ 200 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 2/27/06 PR $ 150 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 9/10/06 PR $ 300 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Governor Carcieri 9/17/06 PR $ 100 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Reginald Centracchio 11/2/06 PR $ 50 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Caprio Committee 11/5/09 PR $ 100 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 12/17/09 PR $ 250 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Caprio for Governor 3/18/10 PR $ 100 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer

Caprio for Governor 6/29/10 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Friends of Patrick Lynch 6/30/10 PR $ 100 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Chris Little for Attorney General 7/17/10 PR $ 100 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Chafee for Governor 8/17/10 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Caprio for Governor 8/24/10 PR $ 250 Larry Riggs Owner/Officer

Chafee for Governor 8/10/10 PR $ 250 Kenneth DeCosta Owner/Officer

Chafee for Governor 8/15/10 PR $ 250 George Palmisciano Owner/Officer



Pare Corporation (REPORT July 2012)

State A!:Iencv Date of Contract Amount of Contract P.O. #

RIDOT 12/9/2011 CA 170,000.00 3206753

RIDOT 1/6/2012 CA 66,515.96 70A00226930A

RIDEM 1/27/2012 PO 19,320.00 3264831

RIDOT 1/31/2012 CA 253,816.87 70A202354

RIDOT 3/23/2012 CA 12,976.39 70A00226930A

RIDOT 4/4/2012 CA 96,238.28 70A00342429

RIDOT 4/4/2012 CA 6,414.37 70A00226930A

RIDEM 4/10/2012 PO 16,454.00 3273735

RIDOT 4/25/2012 CA 48,391.78 70A00226930A

RIDOT 4/25/2012 CA 97,676.98 70A00226930A

RIDOT 4/30/2012 CA 62,237.34 70A00260021

TOTAL 850,041.97
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CA Form 02/01/2002' State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 12/9/2011

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

..~.

05-0349090
...•.

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

3206753
2010-ET-013

10-15-2010

1203215

03

Project:
CitylTown:

On-Call Traffic Design Consultant C-2
Statewide, Rhode Island

Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 03

"

( ,t-"/\.". '.'ti'i
',J

TotallncreaselDecrease: $170,000.00

Acct No j Bndget Code F. A. P. No. Amonnt %

I 12.70.3900110.02.634100 FAPI rlSrp-406 Ft:lMD AMTl \7 ()11dt~;OOo:ec)" ~oFEDERAL

2 12.70.3885101.09.634100 FAP2 S'fATI:fV1ATCFr AMT2 ~mje::tifj -1a% STili"FE

3 FAP3 $11?- sef& il=\ AMT3

4 FAP4 AMT4
" --- .•• ---- -=.~.. :-. - ,,, - .. ",

5 FAP5 AMT5
..~

6 FAP6 AMT6
1 ,.,

7 FAP7 AMT7 G I

8 " FAP8 AMT8 ~:J / d/Vd/' .
, ......•,

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shaH be' performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special 'provisions pertinent thereto.

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing
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CA Form 02/0112002
,

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
, Department.ofTransportation

Program Development

Date: 1/6/2012

NiOTICE O~ CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Purchase Order No. , 70A00226930A
FEIN:

. Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation

8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

2001-EB-006

01/03/02
R70A006980

,t~:!'~-133
Project:
CitylTown:

Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6
Cranston, Rhode Island

Contract (K)

"This CA represents work-and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 33'

Total Increase/Decrease: $66,515.96

. ....
".\~~'''';..'L'·.~· .~..... . .~ .-.... li-..-·~·.. '

Date' DirectoyfTransportation '/1'.. I t\. V· . .

! . ,·:L\~t{~,,~~h·(flJC.~
j ..~ Date! i State Pui'chasing Agent/Aut11orized Agent
I •

rre-Au~t,~,
-To I

This document is an addendumto the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract'and in accordancewith
any supplementaryor special provisions pertinent thereto.

Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

1 1270.390,0)102.634100 FAPl BRM-BCDR(008) AMTl 0.00 80% FEDERAL
,,_.:

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2~MATCH AMT2 0.00 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 .' BCDR(010) AMT3 53,212.77 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 13,303.19 20% STATE
...... -.•.. , .

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 BHO-0134(002) AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 1270.39001102.634100 FAP7 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT7 0.00 80% FEDERAL

8 1270.38851019.634100 FAP8 STATEMATCH AMT8 0.00 20% STATE
.. ....:

COPIES: 1. White; Agency 2. Yellow - BusinessManagement " 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod- Purchasing





Task 3 - Construction phase Services

Work Plan and Schedule - Page 2

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE

II
I-I

Week 7

Week 7 to Week 8

Week 8

WeekS

Week 4

Week 2

Week 1

RIDEMMeeting

Submit Bid Documents

Submit 100% Complete Drawings
(CRMC comments added when received)

Submit Permit Filings

Preliminary Design Complete and Meeting
(Including Opinions of Probable Cost)

Kickoff Meeting

Submit Site Condition Memorandum

The following milestones are anticipated for this Project.

During the bid phase, we will attend a Pre-Bid meeting, and provide minutes of this meeting as
well as any addenda required for the project. Following the selection of a Contractor, we will.
attend a pre-construction conference, review Contractor product data and submittals, and attend
two construction progress meetings and one fInal project meeting. Review of construction for
quality control and adherence to the Contract Documents will be carried out at these meetings.
As-built drawings will be provided during project close-out.

review meeting, we will mcorporate comments into a final Bid Document. We will provide one
hard copy and one electronic copy of the Bid Documents.

I
J

I
RI Department of Environmental Management
Floating Dock Upgrades at Wickford Marine Base

Pare Corporation

II
-



Task

Project Totals

Pare Corporation

WICKFORD MARINE BASE - FLOATING DOCK UPGRADES
PRICE PROPOSAL

prepared for: RIDEM Planning and Development

$ 19,320.00
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CA Form 0210112002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 1/31/2012

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM./ . . l

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley.Place
Lincoln, RI 02865··

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

70A202354

2000-ET-025

12/6/2000

51554

7

Project:
City/Town:

,-I'
~. i'
High Hazard 'Ramps Interstate C-l

Statewide
Contract (K)

This CA represents work andlor changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 7

: .\........

80 Federal

20 State

':",,,;, I

(t..' .ji
," " i i -'

1 !'" '•••• "',)

.•.... "

~ •• •• t

203 ;''053: 50
50,763.37

" .

DirectorofTransportation

~-~7/L-.
Consultan~Contractor

(., ;' ., .. i·1 .<

. ' .... -., AriIount

M1:rP../.'AMT2
AMT3
AMT4
AMT5
AMT6
AMT7
AMT8

"!; ,'~

. . .

...• ·:•....-:.:.•.r.:.:..•,,/.:-.·.~.~..•....!f· .;.,•....•.•.;:' ..•,',' !_~~ "\.;. ~- ~~.~;:7 l/ .:: J .
Date-" '. iState~6hasing Agent!AuthoriiedAgent

/ ,1

'/3\/!7-
Date

.'7 .\ ~~:__v
Date

I., • f

,,:,.')f·+ f,;No;::.i~.._.. ;~"

Total IncreaselDe.crease:;
; (. ~.'.. , t'; .• 1 ,: \ "" ~; -' .! ';1

FAPI i STP-0202 (096)

F,AP2..s.t.at;~.Match';
:\ ",\ .. ',' -.'
FAP3' ::,)
FAP4
FAP5
FAP6
FAP7
FAP8

/ .

Acct No {Budget Code- -.-
. " \ , ....

1 1270.39000102~63~100
2 1270.38851019.634100

..

3 t.:

4

·5,
6
7
8

This document is an addendumto the original.contract,
therefore, the work referencedabove shal.lbe performed as
requiredunder the original.contract and in accordancewi~h
any supplementaryor special.provisions.peItinent thereto:

IPre~~~dit

I r, '.

"

~- ':.
:i.
;

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - BusinessManagement . 3. Pink - Consultant
- ....

4. Goldenrod- Purchasing
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CA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
DepartmentofTransportation

ProgramDevelopment

Date: 3/23/2012

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

70A00226930A

2001-EB-006

01/03/02
R70A006980

38

Project:
City/Town:

Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6

Cranston, Rhode Island
Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 38

Total IncreaselDecrease: $12,976.39

AcctNoI BudgetCode F.A.P.No. Amount 0/0

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BRM-BCDR(008) AMTl 0.00 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 0.00 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BHO-BCDR(010) AMT3 10,381.11 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 2,595.28 20% STATE

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 BHO-0134(002) AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 1270.39001102.634100 FAP7 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT7 0.00 80% FEDERAL

8 1270.38851019.634100 FAP8 STATEMATCH AMT8 0.00 20% STATE

'-:"'1"--( l'--
:--/.' f" I i~;

4. Goldenrod - Purchasing Lj·ll\.()i tc! !3. Pink - Consultant

Date

i!
~/l( ,/ i ,:

t , '.; 1 l': I "__Dv
v

2. Yellow - Business Management1. White - AgencyCOPIES:

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any suppiemelltary or special provisions pertinent thereto.
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TA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 4/4/2012

15

70A00342429

2006-EH-009

01/05/2006
R70D043778

CANo.

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

,.,/

Pare Corporation
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

05-0349690

..'

Consultant:

FEIN:

Project:
City/Town:

1R Highway Improvements-Old Rte.102 (Victory Hwy)

Burrill ville
Contract (K)

This CA represents work andlor changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 15

D@@rnuwrn
{)fC10f03
AY- 7 201Z

fiPC-
:,:

Total IncreaselDecrease: $96,238.28 ::'

~·7 A:..--L- ....--- " . .
ConsuitantlC.2?fractor

. 't-. " \ .>\..~,.,,\~

Date: .'
t./b..bL
'I \

Date Director ofTransportatiori.
,} .
~I

State'~chasiPg tgentl Authorized Agent
""-. \,( AH..~ .......-----.'.\ ....-..--'\

I ;
/., /.f,.ji 1..

Date

\ ' ""

\ \ ,,~~
, '., \

; I ',~\ .

This document is an addendumto the original contract,
therefore,the work referencedabove shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordancewith
any supplementaryor special provisions pertinent thereto.

Acct No I Budget Code F. A. P.No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPl STP-DESN(001) AMTl 76,990.62 80

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 19,247.66 20

3 FAP3 AMT3
4 FAP4 AMT4
5 FAP5 AMT5
6 FAP6 AMT6
7 FAP7 AMT7
8 FAP8 AMT8 {xI'./~". \ \

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - BusinessManagement 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldemod- Purchasing
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CA Form 02/01/2002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 4/4/2012

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADD.ENDUM

Purchase Order No. 70A00226930A
FEIN: 05-0349690 R.I. Contract No. 2001-EB-006

Consultant:
Pare Corporation Original PO Date 01/03/02

8 Blackstone Valley Place Requisition No. R70A006980

Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 CANo. 39

Project: Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6

City/Town: Cranston, Rhode Island
Contract (K)

This CArepresents worl.< and/or cha:nges contained in the attached Report of Change (R.OC) No, 39

TotallncreaselDecrease: $6,414.37

- \ '\
\:) . .~}...\\c1
~.. \".'}
~ a \

;....\

i i
,t\ !,{\ i \1-

Date

,',~.-

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

rre-Audit

. Acct No / Bndget Code F.A. P. No. Amount 0/0

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BRM-BCDR(008) AMTl 0.00 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 0.00 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BHO-BCDR(010) AMT3 5,131.50 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 1[282.87 20% STATE
..

S 1270.3906ii02.634100 . FAP5 BHO-0134(OO2) AMTS 0.00 80% FEDERAL-
.'

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 1270.39001102.634100 FAP7 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT7 0.00 80% FEDERAL

8 1270.38851019.634100 FAP8 STATEMATCH AMT8 0.00 20% STATE ,.{

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing
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CA Form 02/0112002 \, State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
. ; -Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 4/25/2012-

.::..

'"

FEIN:

Consultant:

NOTI<:::EOF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

70A00226930A v/
2001-EB-006 J
01/03/02
R70A006980

CANo. 41 ...••/

Contract (K)
Project: Comprehensi ve Bridge Rehab. Program Grp. 6
Ciry/Town: Smithfield, Rhode Island

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 41 "./1

;_ ... -.-'..•..•.- - -.•...- - ~ -'. -~- ---....-.;...,-.. '

....~-'. ., '.,. -....._.~- .-- .-. - •....'--,,'-'

TotallncreaselDecrease: J I
$48,391.78

StatePurchi:tsingAgentJAuthorizedAgent

DirectorofTransportation

/.--1 ~
...::--/.,/ '-

ConsultantJeon~actor

Date

-
Date

,; I
"'il}:;;I'"J l _
Date

-f1 .'

Pre-Audit DataEntry

'. \\ lIl\j\ ... i ,
~'') j'_i" '.••••1 \)~ '1"'- •....

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenc,ed above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisioilS pertinent thereto.

'-

Acct No I Budget Code F.A. P. No. I Amount 0/0

I 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BRM-BCDR(008) AMTl 0.00 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 0.00 20% STATE
i
1
3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BHO-BCDR(010) AMT3 38,713.42 80% FEDERAL

4 1270.38851019.634ioo FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 9,678.36 20% STATE

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 ,__~HO-0134(~9?-~ AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL.
>-.".- .':-:.:-':'.:-_.":..j : :-' -.--;- .... "),- . ", ; ."-- . •:. ._:. .t.~ •• ,:., . :... _': ,,'.

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 1270.39001102.634100 FAP7 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT7 0.00 80% FEDERAL

8 1270.38851019.634100 FAP8 AMT8 0.00 20% STATE. r'
STATEMATCH ",-\V

COPIES: 1. White - Agency . ..2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod - Purchasing
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CA Form 02/0112002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development

Date: 4/25/2012

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

" I
Pare Corporation ~

8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.
Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

/
.70A00226930A\./'

2001-EB-006J

01/03/02
R70A006980

Project:
CitylTown:

Comprehensive Bridge Rehab.Program Grp. 6
Smithfield, Rhode Island Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 40 ..••1/.

Total Increase/Decrease:
/

$97,676.98 J

"I ,

f •...-?;.../
1.///1' II ',., /../" // L.---
.tl~·"i""'~.t ...

Date Consultant/Contractor

.~. !

This document is an addendum to the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performed as
required under the original contract and in accordance with
any supplementary or special provisions pertinent thereto.

Acct N? I Budget Code F.A. P. No. Amount %

1 1270.39001102.634100 FAPI BRM-BCDR(008) AMTI 0.00 80% FEDERAL

2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATEMATCH AMT2 0.00 20% STATE

3 1270.39001102.634100 FAP3 BHO-BCDR(010) AMT3 78,141.58 80% FEDERAL

J 4 1270.38851019.634100 FAP4 STATEMATCH AMT4 19,535.40 20% STATE

5 1270.39001102.634100 FAP5 BHO-0134(002) AMT5 0.00 80% FEDERAL

6 1270.38851019.634100 FAP6 STATEMATCH AMT6 0.00 20% STATE

7 1270.39001102.634100 FAP7 BRO-BCDR(009) AMT7 0.00 80% FEDERAL '\:;)L
8 1270.38851019.634100 FAP8 STATEMATCH AMT8 0.00 20% STATE VI ,.' I

Pre-Audit Data Entry

\ .. ~' ,~ J\: \ ..' \.' ~ j- "

/) I
\,J-y.1.
1/

j'
1 /'

/.'"// I "-." ;J'! J,j {r I!,
,I '-

Date Director of Transportation

./ :"

J. •••• .' J\j'-.~:./' ! .' .,,1/ i ./
Date ! State Pirrchasihg Agent!Authbnzed Agent

. ..~/

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - Business Management 3. Pink - Consultant 4, Goldenrod - Purchasing
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CA Fot:m 02/0112002 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of Transportation

Program Development '

Date: 4/30/2012

NOTICE OF CHANGE/CONTRACT ADDENDUM

FEIN:

Consultant:

05-0349690

,,I"Pare Corporation ~
8 Blackstone Valley Place
Lincoln, RI 02865

Purchase Order No.
R.I. Contract No.

Original PO Date
Requisition No.

CANo.

70A00260021 "'/
2002-E1-008 /~•....•.

11/20/02

R70A007095

20 .•/

Project:
City/Town:

Metropolitan Provo Bike Facility Site Assess.Cont.
Statewide Contract (K)

This CA represents work and/or changes contained in the attached Report of Change (ROC) No. 20 •.•./

, (
i '''!'' (
"f 'v

Total IncreaselDecrease: $62,237.34/'

'...... \

i Acct No I Budget Code F.A.P.No. Amount %

III 1270.39000102.634100 FAPI HHP-1827 (003) AMTl 49,789.87 80 FEDERAL
. 2 1270.38851019.634100 FAP2 STATE MATCH AMT2 12,447.47 20 STATE

3 FAP3 AMT3
4 FAP4 AMT4
5 FAP5 AMT5 - ..

'_.~
6 FAP6 AMT6

. " ~
7 FAP7 AMT7 \/.~./
8 FAP8 AMT8 - - \v{\\.~)

~

This document is an addendumto the original contract,
therefore, the work referenced above shall be performedas
requiredunder the original contract and in accordancewith
any supplementaryor special provisions pertinent thereto.

Pre-Audit Data Entry

'J ,~ .
\...\

~~"
;

{X'\pt. \. :1 :.',jI

j:' ' ..;•..... .~. ~.c:\
'<\ ...>Date" . ,.Director qfTransportation .i~::X""')

d:Ji';>~' ~,~>
f'-: 1 ',V/-"l
bate ;. ;, _~tate Purcn~ingAg~iiV~uthorized ~gent ..,,-

(./:- •..{ ••// <".':' f·-.~).:-~:;!._.~~~J,t::·f)'l{/l ".
/ .' ;

, /
V

COPIES: 1. White - Agency 2. Yellow - BusinessManagement 3. Pink - Consultant 4. Goldenrod- Purchasing



PARTRIDGESNOW ~ HAHN LLPRHODEISLAND
. COUNSELORS (0:T LAW BOARDOF ElECTIONS

12 OCT-I Ar·fII: 24

September 20, 2012

State of Rhode Island
Board of Elections
Campaign Finance Division
50 Branch Avenue
Providence, RI 02904

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find affidavits prepared by the law firm of Partridge Snow &
Hahn LLP in compliance with Chapter 17-27 of the General Laws of Rhode Island
relating to Political Contributions by State Vendors. Once you have reviewed these
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

~~;(~
Mary Beth Lombardi
Controller

Enclosures

15427571

180 South Main Street· Providence RI 02903 . 401 861-8200 . Fax 401 861-8210 . www.psh.com

PROVIDENCE WARWICK SOUTHCOAST METROWEST



STATEOFRHODEISLANDANDPROVIDENCEPLANTA110NS~. RHQOgI~LANf
. BOARD OF ELECTIONS BOARD Or HiI~(Tfl}tl::'

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION ..,.'. H
50 BranchAvenue,Providence,Rhode Island02904 12 DCT..,I AM1/:ZL,

TEL. (401)222-2056 [TDD:222-2239]
AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR

UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF TIm GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND
Instructions:

Everypersonor businessentitycontractingwitha state agencyon or afterJuly27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contractingparty)
is deemed to be a "state vendor". Also deemed to be a "statevendor" is (a) a person having a 10% or greater ownershjp'interest in such
contractingparty,or (b) a personwho is an executiveoflicerofsuch contractingparty, or (c) II person who is the spouse or minor childof the
contractingparty,or of apersonhaving such 10%or greaterownership interest,or of a person who is an executiveoffiCerof such contracting
party (relatedparties).

This affidavitmust be filedwith the State Board of Elections,SOBranchAvenue, Providence,Rhode Island 02904 by everystate
vendorinconnectionwithanycontractwitha stateagencytopI'()videgoodsand/or services costing$5000 or more. If the contract is inwriting,
thisaffidavitmustbe filedwithin60 daysafterthecontractis executedandMUSTBE ACCOMPANIEDBY A COPY OF TIIE CONTRACT,
ORA WRIT1ENSUMMARYTIIEREOF. If thecontractis not in writing, then the affidavitmust be filedwithin 60 days fromthe dalewhen
thestatevendoris firstnotifiedthat the $5000 thresholdhas been reachdd. However,Chapter 17-27 and the Regulationsadoptedthereunder,
permit semi-annualfilingsof affidavitsunder certain circumstances.

Everypersonor businessentityqualiJYingas a state vendor (either as the contractingparty or as'a related party) andprovidinggoods
and services a~a cost of $5000 or more shall be responsible for filingthis affidavit. A stat~vendorwho is a contractingpartymust filethis
affidavitwhen the $5000 threshold has been reached, even ifno reportable political contributionshave been made either by the contracting
partyor a relatedparty. A statevendorwhois a relatedpartymustfilethis affidavitonlywhen a reportable poiitical cOntributionhas beenmade
by such related party, and then, only if such contributionhas not been included in an affidavitfiled'by the contractingparty. A reportable
politicalContributionis defined in question#16. The affidavit,when filed,will be a public document. ' '

The Board of Elections is empoweredto impose civilpenalties for violationsof Chapter 17-27.
Theattentionofsta~ vendorsisdirectedto the Regulationsadoptedby the Board of Elections in connectionwith the preparationand

filingof this affidavitwhich are on file at the officesof both the Board of Electionsand the Secretaryof State. '

, Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

The undersigned,upon oath or affirmation,does herebymake the followingstatementsandprovide the followinginformation:

1. Name, address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

Mary Beth Lombardi
NAMEOF PERSONMAKINO THIS AFFIDAVIT

18.0 South Main Street, Providence, RI 029'03
ADDRESS

(401) 861-8200
"

TELEPHONE NUMBER

2. What is the date of execution of the wntten contract requiring
the filing ofthis affidavit? [Such contract must be filed with this affidavit.] __ O~lo~I'2..I,-~_o_,_J.- _

5AtE
3. If the "contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,

when were you first notified, that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold? N_I_A _

DATE
4. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state

agency involved, and the tenn or duration of stich contract. If the tenn is indefinite, so state.

5. Is this affidavit made by you as ~n individual or on behalf of a business entity? Individual__ On Behalfof BusinessEntity ~

6. If on behalf of a business entity, what is th~ name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP FEIN # 05-0436543

(CheckOne:) Corporation __ Partnership L.. SoleProprietorship __ Other Business Entity __

7. If "other business entityu is checked above, what is the nature of such business entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contra~ting party in a contract with a state agency? YES X NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services?

10. If the ~swer to question 8 is unou,are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting party? YES NO

11.If answer to question 10 is uyes", what isthe nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

(II) 10%or greater owneJ'llhipinterest in eontractingparty __
(b) executiveofficer ofeontmcting party __

(c) spouseor minor childof contractingparty,or of 10%
or greaterowner, or of executiveofficer __



12. Ifyou are 11relatedparty,provide the name and addressof the contractingparty and the stale agencyinvolvedin suchcontract.

Nameof ContractingParty _

Address _

StateAgency _

13. Ifyouare the contractingparty, have you surveyedall r~latedparties anddoes this affidavitcontain all reportablepoliticalcontributions
madeby such related parties? YES _X__ NO

14. If theanswerto question13is "no",have you notifiedall such relatedparties of the requirementsof the law andof their obligationto file
this affidavitif theyhave made reportable politicalcontributions? YES NO

IS. Ifthe answer to question 14 is "yes" provide the names and addressesof relatedparties whomightbe required to file this affidavit and
the nature of such relationship.
~ Address Relationshipto ContractinWr:!Y

16. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contractwith the state agency;or with respect to contracts that are not inwriting,
withinthe24monthperiodpreceding the date of notificationthat the contracthas reached the $5000 threshold,haveyou' contributedan
aggregateamountofmore~an $250withina calendaryearto anyR.I. generalofficer,candidaleforR.I. generaloffice,or any fU. political
party? DO NOT INCLUDEANY CONTRIBUTIONSMADEPRIOR TO OCTOBER2, 1993 (. Includesan individualconlracting
party,or a businessentityonbehalfof a related party, or a relatedparty reportingonhislher ownbehalf.) NOTE: If this is a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January I to June 30 or July I to December 31), youmusl report contributionsmade from the date of execution of the last
contractenteredintoduringsuchsemi-annualperiod to the date which is 24 monthsprior to the first dayof the same semi-annualperiod.

. YES X }.K)

[Ifyou checked "NO" above, do not attach a copyof the state contract,or wriuen summary,anddo not complete question# 17]

17. If theanswerto question16 is "yes",provide!henameof the generalofficer,candidatefor ge·neralofficeor politicalparty and the dale and
amount of each such contribution. DO NOT INCLUDE CONTRI~UTIONS MADE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2,1993. List all
contributionsevenifreportedon a previously filed affidavit. However,please indicatethe previouslyreported contributionsby the leller
"PROfollowingthe date of the contribution (istedbelow. [If additionalsheets are required, please attach them to this aflidnvil.) .

~lme orOeneral Officer.
Candidate rOl'Gen"enllOffieo.
Ol' Political Partv

Oate of
Contrihution

Amountor
Cont'rihution

llimuf
Contrihutor

Relationshinlo
Conlrac\inl!Partv

See Exhibit i"

18. Whatis the lotalgross amount, in dollars, of contracts enlered inloduringsaid preceding24 monthperiod between the contractingparty
andAll stateagencies? Includeallcontracts regardlessof amount. DO NOT INCLUDECONTRACTSENTERED INTOPRIORTO
JUt Y 27, 1993ORTHOSEWHICHHAVBREACHEDTHE $5000 TIffiESHOLDPRIOR TO OCTOBER2, 1993. Ifyou are filing
!hisaffida'~tas a party related to the contractingparty anddo not haveknowledgeof the informationrequired by this question, please so
state. NOTE: If thisis a semi-annualfiling (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July I to December 31), youmust report the lolal gross amopnt,
indollars,of contractsentered into fromthe date of executionof the last conlractentered into·duringsuch semi-annualperiod to the date
which is 24 months prior to the first dayof the same semi-annualperiod:

SlateA!:!ency pale ofCol1!.rn£1 AmollntofCon~

See Exhibit II

:rOTALGnOSS AMOUNT: $
Par.tridge Snow & Hahn LLP .

'zed to administeroaths in thejur1sdiction here Ihis affidavitwas made,on this

SignatureorNataI)' or IherPersonAuthorizedto AdministerOaths

Rosa M. Almeida
RosaM.Almeida PrintedName ofNotal)' or Olhcr PersonAuthorized10AdministerOa.lhs

StataofRhodelsland My commission expires 8/25/13
NotaryPublicNo.32943

MyCommissionExpiresAugust25,20J.2
Rev, 6/98

Stateof \'l...-\I\od~~ s\a.M-cl
County of V«> i \ d.e»Lc-e... .

~ubscr1bed ~om to or affirmed beforeme. an officerauth
do'\ dayof \e.\l.tUev:-'. ~ \ Z--



Eugene G. Bernardo.II
(401) 861-8211
egb@psh.cam

June 12, 2012

Lauis J. Saccaccia, Esq.
General Caunsel
UP-iversity af Rhade Island
Office af the General CaunseL
Green Hall
35 Campus Avenue
Kingstan, RI 02881-0819

Re: Engagement far Le~al Services far Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013

Dear Mr. Saccaccia:

Per the request af yaur affice, attached is the replacement letter to. the June 5,
2012 engagement letter which includes Ms. Antanelli.

If yau have any questians, please do.nat hesitate to.contact me.

Sincerely,

EGB:nah
Enclasure

cc: Ranald Cavallaro., Esq.

1635440_1/2516-15

180 South Main Street· Providence RI 02903 . 401 861-8200 . Fax 401 861-8210 . www.psh.com

PROVIDENCE WARWICK SOUTHCOAST METROWEST



June 12,2012

Louis J. Saccoccio, Esq.
General Counsel
University of Rhode Island
Office of the General Counsel
Green Hall
35 Campus Avenue
Kingston, RI 02881-0819

RE: Engagement for Legal Services for Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, 2013

Dear Lou:
,

This letter sets forth the terms upon which we will provide legal representation to
the University of Rhode Island ("URl") and the Board of Governors for the Higher Education
("Board of Governors") for the period through jun:e 30, 2013.

Scope of Work

We will provide legal representation to URI and the Board of Governors as
requested with respect to all aspects regarding tax and ERISA issues, including deferred
compensation and cafeteria plans, as well as other issues related to compliance with federal, state
and local t<?rtlaw, regulations or ordinances.

Te:.;mination of Legal Representation··

You may terminate our representation at any time, with or without cause, by
written notification. Our own fIles pertaining to the case will be retained. Your termination of
our services will not affect your respqnsibility for payment of legal services rendered and
out-of-pocket costs incurred before termiIiation and in connection with an orderly transition of
the matter.

Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP may withdraw from representing you if anything
occurs which would impair the effective continuation of our relationship, including significant
disagreement concerning the proper handling of your matter.

180 South Main Street· Providence RI 02903 . 401 861-8200 • Fax 401 861-8210 . www.psh.com

PROVIDENCE WARWICK SOUTHCOAST METROWEST



Louis J. Saccoccio, Esq.
June 12,2012
. Page 2

Pavmen~ for Services

In accordance with RIGL §37-2-70(b), the rate of compensation provided herein
will not exceed the rate of compensation charged by this firm to its preferred public or private
clients. Eugene G. Bernardo II will be the principal lawyer and supervising counsel. His hourly
billing rate will be $370. Mr. Bernardo will be assisted primarily by David C. Morganelli ($325
per hour); Kimberly McCarthy ($395 per hour); Normand ·G. Benoit ($420 per hour); James H.
Hahn ($420 per hour) and Patricia Antonelli ($370 per hour). Legal assistants will be billed at
$135 per hour. These fees are exclusive of any customary disbursements and out-of-pocket. .
expenses we may mcur.

We also hereby certify that in accordance with RIGL §37-2-70(a)(4), all attorneys
who are used by the firm who perform legal services hereunder will have the appropriate
professional licensing, will be competent to perform such services as reflected by formal
training, education, and experience in providing the required services, and that we will have the
ability to perform the services as reflected by workload and availability of adequate personnel,
equipment and facilities to perform the services expeditiously.

We acknowledge the 15% reduction in our fee for legal services rendered on
behalf of the public higher education system per the "Licht Memorandum" so-called.,

Monthly invoices for both fees and disbursements will be rendered with a
breakdown by attorney and legal assistant time, a description of the specific service performed
along with a daily log of hours billed. Our monthly invoice will also include normal and
customary out-of-pocket costs relating to this matter. Payment for services will be due within
thirty (30) days of invoicing, although we may mutually agree to extend that period if a bond
closing is forthcoming and our fees are to be paid out of the closing proceeds.

If the foregoing terms of this engagement are acceptable to you, please so indicate
by signing and returning the enclosed additional copy of this letter, retaining an original for your
files.

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED:

University of Rhode Island

By: _
Name:
Title:

Date:~----------



Louis J. Saccoccio, Esq.
June 12,2012
Page 3

Rhode Island Board of Governors for Higher Education

By: _
Name:
Title:

cc: Ronald Cavallaro, Esq.

1629443_212516-15

Date: _



206180 Partridge Snaw & Hahn LLP Exhibit I

07-Sep-12 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION SUMMARY
July 1, 2010 to. June 30, 2012

Name af General Officier,
Candidate far General Office,
Palitical Party, General Assembly Date af Amaunt af Name af

Member ar Candidate far G/A Cantributian Cantributian Cantributar

------------------------------------- ---------------- --------------- ------------------------

Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $100 Patricia Antanelli

Gina Raimanda 8/10 PR $100 Patricia Antanelli

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $100 Patricia Antanelli

Catherin~ Taylar 10/10 PR $100 Patricia Antanelli

Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $75 Narmand G. Benait

Christapher Little 10/10 PR $200 Narmand G. Benait

Elizabeth Raberts 10/10 PR $200 Narmand G. Benait

Catherine Taylar 10/10 PR $200 Narmand G. Beno.it

Lincaln Chafee 12/10 PR $250 Narmand G. Benait

Gina Raimanda 8/10 PR $500 Eugene G. Bernardo.

Catherine Taylar 10/10 PR $150 Eugene G. Bernardo.

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $50 Eugene G. Bernardo.

Elizabeth Raberts 9/10 PR $250 Jennifer Cervenka

Elizabeth Raberts 10/10 PR $150 Jennifer Cervenka

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $250 Jennifer Cervenka

Lincaln Chafee 9/10 PR $200 Jennifer Cervenka

Catherine Taylar 10/10 PR $250 Jennifer Cervenka

Gina Raimanda 7/10 PR $200 Melissa E. Darigan

Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $75 Melissa E. Darigan

Gina Raimanda 8/10 PR $250 Melissa E. Darigan

Lincaln Chafee W10 PR $200 Melissa E. Darigan

Catherine Taylar 10/10 PR $1.50 Melissa E. Darigan

Erik Wallin 10/10 PR $250 Melissa E. Darigan

Lincaln Chafee 12/10 PR $250 Melissa E. Darigan

Catherine Taylar 8/10 PR $200 Debarah DiNardo.

Catherine Taylar 10/10 . PR $50 Debarah DiNardo.

Lincaln Chafee 8/10 PR $200 Debarah DiNardo.

Jahn Rabitaille 9/10 PR $150 Debarah DiNardo.

Stephen Castantina 8/10 PR $50 Debarah DiNardo.

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $100 Michael A. Gambali

Lincaln Chafee 9/10 PR $200 Michael A. Gambali

Lincaln Chafee 9/10 PR $200 David M. Gilden

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $50 David M. Gilden

Lincaln Chafee 9/10 PR $100 Jeffrey H. Gladstane

Jahn Rabitaille 10/10 PR $150 Jeffrey H. Gladstane

Catherine Taylar 10/10 PR $150 Jeffrey H. Gladstane

Stephen Castantina 9/10 PR $200 Jeffrey H. Gladstane

Catherine Taylar 8/10 PR $200 Jeffrey H. Gladstane

Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $200 James H. Hahn

Stephen Castantina 8/10 PR $200 James H. Hahn

Kevin O'Neill 9/10 PR $100 James H. Hahn

Dawsan Hadgson 9/10 PR $100 James H. Hahn

Christaher Otti 9/10 PR $100 James H. Hahn

Daug Gablinske 9/10 PR $100 James H. Hahn

Michael Marcella 9/10 PR $100 James H. Hahn

Jahn Rabitaille 10/10 PR $500 James H. Hahn



206180 Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP Exhibit I
07-Sep-12 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION SUMMARY

I

July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2012

Name of General Officier,
Candidate for General Office,
Political Party, General Assembly Date of Amount of Name of
Member or Candidate for G/A Contribution Contribution Contributor
------------------------------------- ---------------- --------------- ------------------------

Catherine Taylor 10/10 PR $250 James H. Hahn
Lincoln Chafee 12/10 PR $500 James H. Hahn
Catherine Taylor 10/10 PR $100 Charles A. Lovell
John Robitaille 10/10 PR $100 Charles A. Lovell
Kerry King 8/10 PR $250 Charles A. Lovell
Stephen Costantino 9/10 PH $100 Charles A. Lovell
Lincoln Chafee 9/10 PR $250 Howard Merten
Lincoln Chafee 7/10 PR $100 David Morganelli
Frank Caprio 8/10 PR $200 David Morganelli
Catherine Taylor 11/10 PR $100 David Morganelli
Stephen Costantino 10/10 PR $100 David Morganelli
Catherine Taylor 10/10 PR $100 James W. Ryan
Stephen Costantino 9/10 PR $100 James W. Ryan·
Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $250 Kathleen A. Ryan
John Robitaille 9/10 PR $100 Kathleen A. Ryan
Lincoln Chafee 9/10 PR $100 Kathleen A. Ryan
Catherine Taylor 9/10 PR $890 Kathleen A. Ryan
Stephen Costantino .9/10 PR $50 Kathleen A. Ryan
Jeremy Kapstein 7/10 PR $100 Steven E. Snow
Kerry King 9/10 PR $100 Steven E. Snow
Catherine Taylor 11/10 PR $200 Steven E. Snow
Lincoln Chafee 9/10 PR $100 Robert K. Taylor
Erik Wallin 7/10 PR $200 Robert K. Taylor
John Robitaille 10/10 PR $250 Robert K. Taylor
Stephen Costantino 9/10 PR $100 Robert K. Taylor
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $100 Michael A. Kehoe
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $500 James H. Hahn
Brian Newberry 4/11 PR $75 James H. Hahn
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $250 Me!issa E. Darigan
Lincoln Chafee 4/11 PR $250 Normand G. Benoit
Lincoln Chafee 1/11 PR $125 Theodore B. Howell
Lincoln Chafee 4/11 PR $250 Deborah DiNardo
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $100 Jennifer Cervenka
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $500 David M. Gilden
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $250 Jeffrey H. Gladstone
Lincoln Chafee 5/11 PR $200 Howard Merten .
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR $100 Patricia Antonelli
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR $50 Charles A. Lovell
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR $100 James H. Hahn
Gina Raimondo 9/11 PR $250 James H. Hahn
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $500 James H. Hahn
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $500 Dana Hahn
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $500 David Gilden
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $200 Michael Gamboli
Lincoln Chafee 11/11 PR $150 Deborah DiNardo
David Pellegrino 11/11 PR $50 Deborah DiNardo
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07-Sep-12

Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION SUMMARY

July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2012

Exhibit I

Name of General Officier,
Candidate for General Office,
Political Party, General Assembly Date of Amount of Name of
Member or Candidate for G/A Contribution Contribution Contributor
----------------------------..--..----- ---------------- --------------- ------------------------

Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $250 Melissa E. Darigan
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $250 Jennifer Cervenka
Lincoln Chafee 11/11 PR $250 Normand G. Benoit
Gina Raimondo 12/11 PR $500 Normand G. Benoit
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR $50 Normand G. Benoit
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR $100 Robert K. Taylor
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $100 Michael Kehoe
Lincoln Chafee 11/11 PR $250 Steven E. Snow
David Pellegrino 10/11 PR- .- .; •..... $50 Paul Kessimian
Lincoln Chafee 12/11 PR $250 Jeffrey H. Gladstone
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $100 Patricia Antonelli
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $1,000 Normand G. Benoit
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $250 Jennifer Cervenka
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $200 Melissa E. Darigan
David Bates 1/12 $250 Melissa E. Darigan
Bill Sao Bento 5/12 $100 Melissa E. Darigan
David Pellegrino 3/12 $100 Melissa E. Darigan
Bill Walaska 4/12 $100 Melissa E. Darigan
Michael McCaffrey 5/12 $100 Melissa E. Darigan
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $100 Michael A. Gamboli
Lincoln Chafee 3/12 $200 David Gilden
Lincoln Chafee 5/12 $500 David Gilden
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $75 Jeffrey H. Gladstone
Frank Lombardi 3/12 $150 Jeffrey H. Gladstone
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $250 James H. Hahn
Brian Newberry 3/12 $100 James H. Hahn
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $100 Theodore B. Howell
Barry Hinckley 3/12 $200 Charles A. Lovell
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $100 David Morganelli
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $150 Howard Merten
Gina Raimondo 6/12 $250 Richard Nadeau
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Partridge Snow &Hahn LLP
CONTRACTS WITH THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012

Exhibit II

DATE OF
STATE AGENCY CONTRACT AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

Narragansett Bay Comission 7/10 Depends upon work required.

Rhode Island Housing and Mortgage 7/10 Depends upon work required.
Finance Corp.

RI Public Finance Management Board 8/10 Depends upon work required.

RI Department of Admin/RI DOT 12/10 Depends upon work required.

RI Attorney Generalis Office 12/10 Depends upon work required.

RI Economic Development Corp 1/11 Depends upon work required.

RI College Foundation 3/11 Depends upon work required.

State of RI General Treasurer 5/11 Depends upon work required.

University of RI/Board of Governors for . 5/11 Depends upon work required.
Higher Education

Narragansett Bay Commission 7/11 Depends upon work required.

State of HI General Treasurer 8/11 Depends upon work required.

University of RI/Board of Governors for 8/11 Depends upon work required.
Higher Education

RI Department of Transportation 9/11 Depends upon work required.

RI Department of Administration 10/11 Depends upon work required.

RI Public Fin~nce Management Board 12/11 Depends upon work required.

University of RI/Board of Governors for 6/12 Depends upon work required.
Higher Education



,,~fH1DE ISLAND •.
eeARD';OF ELECTION,;)

12 JUL27 AH\\: \5
TEL. (401) 222-2056 [TDD: 222-2239]

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02904.

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF THE GENERAL LASW OF RHODE ISLAND

Instructions:
Every person or business entity contracting with a state agency on or after July 27, 1993 to sell goods and services (contracting party)

is deemed to be a "state vendor". Also deemed to be a "state vendor" is (a) a person having a 10% or greater ownership interest in such
contracting party, or (b) a person who is an executive officer of such contracting party, or (c) a person who is the spouse or minor child of the
contracting party, or of a person having such 10% or greater ownership interest, or of a person who is an executive officer of such contracting
party (related parties).

This affidavit must be filed with the State Board of Elections, 50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02904 by every state
vendor in connection with any contract with a state agency to provide goods and/or services costing $5,000 or more. If the contract is in
writing, this affidavit must be filed within 60 days after the contract is executed and MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COPY OF THE
CONTRACT, OR A WRITTEN SUMMARY THEREOF. If the contract is not in writing, then the affidavit must be filed within 60 days from
the date when the state vendor is first notified that the $5,000 threshold has been reached. However, Chapter 17-27 and the Regulations
adopted thereunder, permit semi-annual filings of affidavits under certain circumstances.

Every person or business entity qualifying as a state vendor (either as the contracting party or as a related party) and providing goods
and services at a cost of $5,000 or more shall be responsible for filing this affidavit. A state vendor who is a contracting party must file this
affidavit when the $5,000 threshold has been reached, even if no reportable political contributions have been made either by the contracting
party or a related party. A state vendor who is a related party must file this affidavit only when a reportable political contribution has been
made by such related party, and then, only if such contribution has not been included in an affidavit filed by the contracting party. A reportable
political contribution is defined in #16. The affidavit, when filed will be a public document.

The Board of Elections is empowered to impose civil penalties for violations of Chapter 17-27.
The attention of state vendors is directed to the Regulations adopted by the board of Elections in connection with the preparation and

filing of this affidavit which are on file at the offices of both the Board of Elections and the Secretary of State.

Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

The undersigned, upon oath or affirmation, does hereby make the following statements and provide the following information:

1. Name, address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

Howard G. Sutton, President, The Providence Journal Company
NAME OF PERSON MAKlNG THIS AFFIDAVIT

75 Fountain Street, Providence, RI 02902
ADDRESS

(401) 277-7520
TELEPHONE NUMBER

2, What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring
The filing of this affidavit? [Such contract must be filed with this affidavit.] Various

DATE

".J. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing,
when were you first notified that the contract had reached the $5,000 threshold? Various - 2012

DATE

4. If the contract requiring the filing of this affidavit is not in writing, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state agency
involved, and the terms or duration of such contract. If the term is indefinite, so state.

5. Is this affidavit made by you as an individual or on behalf of a business entity? Individual _ On Behalf of Business Entity X

6. If on behalf ofa business entity, what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Name of Business Entity The Providence Journal Companv FEIN # 05-0481988

(Check One:) Corporation X Partnership __ Sole Proprietorship: __ Other Business Entity: __



7. If "other business entity" is checked above, what is the nature of such business entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contracting party in a contract with a state agency? YES X NO _

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services?

Various

10. Ifthe answer to question 8 is "no", are you a state vendor because you are related to a contracting party? YES _ NO
11. If answer to question 10 is "yes", what is the nature of your relationship with the contracting party?

(a) 10% or greater ownership interest in contracting party __
(b) executive officer of contracting party __

(c) spouse or minor child of contracting party, or oflO%
or greater owner, or of executive officer __

12. If you are a related party, provide the name and address of the contracting party and the state agency involved in such contract.

Name of Contracting Party Not Applicable

Address _

State Agency _

13. If you are the contracting party, have you surveyed all related parties and does this affidavit contain all reportable political
contributions made by such related parties? YES X NO

14. If the answer to question 13 is "no", have you notified all such related parties of the requirements of the law and of their obligation to
file this affidavit if they have made reportable political contributions? YES NO _

15. If the answer to question 14 is "yes", provide the names and addresses of related parties who might be required to file this affidavit
and the nature of such relationship.
Name Address Relationshio to Contracting Party

16. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency; or with respect to contracts that are not in writing,
within the 24 month period preceding the date of notification that the contract has reached the $5,000 threshold, have you contributed
an aggregate amount of more than $250 within a calendar year to any R.I. general officer, candidate for R.I. general office, or any R.I.
political party? DO NOT INCLUDE ANY CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993 (Includes an individual
contracting party, or a business entity on behalf of a related party, or a related party reporting on his/her own behalf.) NOTE: If this
is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributions made from the date of
execution of the last contract entered into during such semi-annual period to the date which is 24 months prior to the first day of the
same semi-annual period. YES NO _~X~ __

[If you checked "NO" above, do not attach a copy ofthe state contract or written summary, and do not complete question #17]

17. If the answer to question 16 is "yes", provide the name of the general officer, candidate for general office or political party and the
date and amount of each such contribution. DO NOT INCLUDE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PRIOT TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. List
all contributions even if reported on a previously filed affidavit. However, please indicate the previously reported contributions by the
letter "PR" following the date of the contribution listed below. [If additional sheets are required, please attach them to this affidavit.]

Name of General Officer.
Candidate for General Office.
or Political Party

Date of
Contribution

Amount of
Contribution

Name of
Contributor

Relationshio to
Contracting Party



18. What is the total gross amount, in dollars, of contracts entered into during said preceding 24 month period between the contracting
party and ALL state agencies? Include all contracts regardless of amount. DO NOT INCLUDE CONTRACTS ENTERED INTO
PRIOR TO JULY 27, 1993 OR THOSE WHICH HAVE REACHED THE $5000 THRESHOLD PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. If
you are filing this affidavit as a party related to the contracting party and do not have knowledge of the information required by this
question, please so state. NOTE: If this is a semi-annual filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report
the total gross amount, in dollars, of contracts entered into from the date of execution of the last contract entered into during such
semi-annual period to the date of which is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi-annual period.

State of
County of

State Agency

Rhode Island
Providence

Date of Contract

TOTAL GROSS AMOUNT: $

Amount of Contract

in excess of $5,000

Howard G. Sutton, President
The Providence Journal Company

"'~Making the Affidavit

Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed before me, an officer authorized to administer oaths in the jurisdiction where this affidavit was
made, on this /~ W\ th day of July, 2012. . /7 "

~CJLt/~ a %1~~
Signature of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

Phyllis A. Hamilton
Printed Name of Notary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

My Commission Expires: 4/10/2013



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION
50 Branch Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02904

TEL. (401) 222-2056 [TDD: 222-2239]

NOTICE AND CERTIFICATION OF STATE VENDOR
FOR RELIEF FROM MULTIPLE FILINGS

The undersigned certifies to the State Board of Elections under Section 17-27-3 of the

General Laws of Rhode Island that it has reasonable cause to believe that for the calendar year

2012, it will be required to file two or more affidavits, and that this notice and certification is

being filed for the purpose of permitting the undersigned to report on a semi-annual basis to

the State Board of Elections for the aforementioned calendar year.

The Providence Journal Company
State Vendor

By: Howard G. Sutton, President

NOTE:

State vendors are permitted to file semi-annual reports with the Board of Elections if
they reasonably believe that they otherwise would be required to file multiple reports
within any single calendar year. In order to avail themselves of this opportunity, state
vendors are required to file this Notice and Certification with the State board of
Elections for each calendar year no later than the date by which the first report to he
Board of Elections for such calendar year would otherwise be due, i.e. 60 days from the
date of execution of a contract with a state agency or in the case of unwritten contracts,
within 60 days after the state vendor is first notified that the contract has reached the
$5000 reporting threshold.
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS
CAMPAIGN FJINANCEDIVISION

50BranchAvenue,Providence,RhodeIsland02904
RHODE ISLAND

BOARD OF ELECTIONSTEL. (401)222-2056' [TDD: 222-2239]
AFJFIDAVIT OF STAT1EVENDOR

UNDER CHAPTER 117-27OF TIm 'GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE Is~J~l 19 AM,10:20
Instructions:

Everypersonor,businessentiWcontractingwithastateagencyonor afterJuly27, 1993to sellgoodsandservices(contractirigparty)
is deemedto be a "statevendor". Alsodeem~ to be a "statevendor"is (0) a pers!?nhavinga 10%or greaterownershipinterestin such
contractingparty,or(lJYapersonwhois anexecutiveofficerofsuchcontractingparty,or (c) apersonwhois thespouseorminorchilClofthe
contractingparty,orofapersonhavingsuch10%or greaterownershipinterest;or ofa personwhois anexecutiveofficerofsuchcontracting
party(relatedparties).

'This affidavitmustbe filedwiththeStateBoardofElections,50BranchAvenue,Providence,RhodeIsland02904byeverystate
vendorinconnectionwithanycontractwithastateagencytoprovidegoodsand/orservicescosting$5000ormore. If thecontractis inwriting,
thisaffidavitmustbefiledwithin60daysafterthecontractisexecutedandMUSTBEACC011PANIEDBYACOPYOFTHECONTRACT,
ORAWRITTENSUM:MARY1HEREOF,Ifthecontractisnotinwriting,thentheaffidavitmustbe filedwithin60daysfromthedatewhen
thestatevendorisfirstnotifiedthatthe$5000thresholdhasbeenreached.However,Chapter17-27andtheRegulationsadoptedthereunder,
permitsemi-annualfilingsof affidavitsundercertaincircumstances.

EverypersonorbusinessentityqualifYingas a statevendor(eitheras thecontractingpartyor asa relatedparty)andprovidinggoods
andservicesat a costof $5000ormoreshallbe responsibleforfilingthisaffidavit.A statevendorwhois a contractingpartymustfilethis
affidavitwhenthe$5000thresholdhasbeenreached,evenifno reportablepoliticalcontributionshavebeenmadeeitherbythecOntracting
partyorarelatedparty.Astatevendorwhoisarelatedpartymustfilethisaffidavitonlywhena reportablepoliticalcontributionhasbeenmade
by such relatedparty, andthen,onlyif suchcontributionhasnotbeenincludedin anaffidavitfiledbythecontractingparty. A reportable
politicalcontributionis definedinquestion#16. Theaffidavit,when,filed,willbe apublicdocument.

TheBoardofElectionsis empoweredto imposecivilpenaltiesforviolationsofChapter'l7-27.
Theattentionofstatevendorsisdirectedto theRegulationsadoptedbytheBoardofElectionsinconnectionwiththe,preparationand

filingofthisaffidavitWhichareonfileat theofijcesofboththeBoardofElectionsandtheSecretaryofState.
-----.-----------------...------.-----.-

Statement Under Oath or Affirmation

Theundersigned,uponoathor affirmation,doesherebym,akethefollowingstatementsandprovidethefollowinginformation:

,Uo-.sc--\r\ ]0. ~OO \
DATE'

1. Name, address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

\-in ~)\ ~ 'i...:..-.....::....Gro~c-:....;:::l,..Q..l-'--~ _

NAME OF PERSOJMAKING THIWFIDAVIT

\\JoLl\v,'Do.-\-\f\~s:" LU 5"0 \6t..\()('\kA'-{ ~ \Ct'LO. ,\)Q...D\j\;cls1.''\J c..e <?\ ~

ADDRESS - I --J

('-\0\\ J.i-3- ~ 1-+()
~EPHmtE NUMBER

2. What is the date of execution of the written contract requiring
the filing of this affidavit? [Such contractmust be filedwith this affidavit.]

DATE
4. If the contractrequiringthe filingof this affidavitis not inwriting, describe the goods and/or services to be provided, the state

agencyinvolved"and the tenn or duration of such contract. If the tenn is indefinite, so state.

3. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is not inwriting,
whenwere you first notified that the contract had reachedthe $5000 threshold? _

5. Is this affidavit made by you as an individualor on behalf of a business entity? Individual__ On BehalfofBusinessEntity~

6. If on behalf of-a business entity, what is the name and nattireof the business entity?

NameofBusinessEntity {\)o 0 T\L Po-\'\v\P [; C VJ L-,Q.

(CheckOne:) Corporation__ partnership./' SoleProprietorship--

7. If "other bus,inessentity" is checked above,what is the nature of such business entity?

FEIN # ()S- () ~ IIJ If I
OtherBusinessEntity~

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contractingparty in a contractwith a state agency? YES NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services?

~ '" N'9.<?_ \ " \ (L\\O 5\a. W ~ r;)'I'O,~f'£'s'~ cl.
10. If the answerto,question8 is "no",areyou a statevendorbecause you are related to a contractingparty? YES __ NO __

II. If answer to question 10 is "yes",what is the nature of your relationshipwith the contractingparty?

(a) io%orgreaterownershipinterestincontracjingparty__
(b) executiveofficerofcontractingparty_\./'_

(c) spouseorminorchildofcontractingparty,orof10%
orgreaterowner,orof executiveofficer__



l:2.Jfyouarea relatedparty,providethenameandaddressof thecontractingpartyaridthestateagencyinvolvedinsuchcontract.

N~meofContractingParty A..h \;l"\\L ~~" V J LJ? .

Address En· VO:<\~r\~ R\Q'2.k ~1(l(\,,\~CQ ~ DdCLO 3
StateAgency 12.\rtw\.e.\~\UVld. ~\e- ~h)~s:. ~~

13. lfyouarethecontracting~arty,haveyousurveyedallrej;ltedpartiesanddoesthisaffidavitcontainallreportablepo~iticalcontributions
madebysuchrelatedpartIes? YES _V_ NO __

14. lfthe answertoquestion13is "no",haveyounotifiedallsuchrelatedpartiesof therequirementsof thelawandoftheirobligationtofile
thisaffidavitif theyhavemadereportablepoliticalcontributions? YES NO

15.. lfthe answertoquestion14is "yes",providethenamesandaddressesofrelatedpartieswhomightbe requiredto filethisaffidavitand
thenatureofsucll:relationship.
.Name' Address RelationshiptoContractingParty

16. Withinthe24monthperiodprecedingthedateof thecontractwiththestateagency;orwithrespecttocontractsthatarenotinwriting,
withinthe24monthperiodprecedingthedateofnotificationthatthecontracthasreachedthe$5000threshold,haveyou' contributedan
aggregateamountofmorethan$250withinacalendaryeartoanyRI. generalofficer,candidateforR.I.generaloffice,or anyR.I.political
party?DONOTINCLUDEANYCONTRIBUTIONS'MADEPRIORTOOCTOBER2, 1993 ("Includesanindividualcontracting
party,orabusinessentityonbehalfofa relatedparty,or a relatedpartyreportingonhislherownbehalf.)NOTE: If thisis a semi-annual
filing (i.e. January I to June30 or July1 toDecember31),youmustreportcontributionsmadefromthedate ofexecution,ofthelast
contractenteredintoduringsuchsemi-annualperiodto thedatewhichis 24monthspriorto thefirstdayof thesamesemi~annualperiod./

YES__ NO_V_

[Ifyouchecked"NO"above,donotattacha copyofthestatecontract,orwrittensummary,anddonotcompletequestion#17]

17. lftheanswertoquestion16is"yes",providethenameofthegeneralofficer,candidateforgeneralofficeorpoliticalpartyandthedateand
amount of each,such contribution. DO NOT INCLUDECONTRIBUTIONSMADEPRIORTO OCTOBER2, 1993.List all

....contributionsevenifreportedona previouslyfiledaffidavit.However,pleaseindicatethepreviouslyreportedcontributionsby theletter
"PR"followingthedateofthecontributionlistedbelow. [Ifadditionalsheetsarerequired,pleaseattachthemto thisaffidavit.]

Name of General Officer.
Candidate for General Office.
or Political PartY

D'ateof
Contribution

Amount of '
Contribution

Name of
~tor

Relationshipto
Contractinl!PartY

18. Whatisthetotaigrossamount,indollars,ofcontractsenteredintoduringsaid,preceding24monthperiodbetweenthecontractingparty
andALLstateagencies?Includeallcontractsregardlessofamount.DONOTINCLUDECONTRACTSENTEREDINTOPRIORTO
JUtY27,1993ORTHOSEWHICHHAVBREACHEDTHE$5000THRESHOLDPRIORTOOCTOBER2, 1993. Ifyouarefiling
thisaffidavitasapartyrelatedto thecontractingpartyanddonothaveknowledgeofthe informationrequiredbythisquestion,pleaseso
state.NOTE:lfthisisasemi-annualfiling(i.e.January1toJune30or July1toDecember31),youmustreportthetotalgrossamount,
indollars,ofcontractsenteredintofromthedateofexecutionof thelastcontractenteredintoduringsuchsemi-annualperiOd·to thedate
whichis 24monthspriorto thefirstdayof thesamesemi-annualperiod.

StateAlZencv Date of Contract Amount.ofContract

cj
/TOTAL GROSSAMOUNT: $

!?lk .
SignatUreofP~on MakingtheAffidavit~~ . $

County of
:\h.Subscribed and s,¥om to or amnn~ beforeme, an officer authorizedto administeroaths in the jurisdictionwhere this affidavitwas made, on this

. 1'3 dayof 00\'\.~\ ,:;.0';;;.... •~*
Signe~~~\o n~r Se~ ?~~h:t:toAdministerOaths

'Printed Name 0 otaryor Other Person Authorized toAdministerOaths·

Rev. 6/98



Officers ofNautic Management V, L.P. the
General Partner ofNautic Partners V, L.P.
June 30, 2012

Name

Robert Van Degna
Habib Y. Gorgi
Bernard V. Buonanno III
Scott F. Hilinski
Michael W. Joe
Christopher J. Crosby
Bradley B. Wightman
Cynthia L. Balasco
Charles R. Bartolini
Edward Resnick, Jr.
Glen Stevenson
John L. Marcos III

Title

Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director/Chief Compliance Officer
Principal
Principal
Senior Vice President & CFO
Vice President
Vice President
Tax Director
Assistant Controller - Funds



1J.l.L'1.1..l.:J V.I.' .I.U.l.VlJ.l.:J .I.lJu~'lI.VlJ L'1IVlJ .r I\.VY .IlJ.L:.dV •••.••.c::..I- .L41.lV.In. .I.IUJV~

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
CAMPAIGN FINANCE DIVISION

50 BranchAvenue,Providence,RhodeIsland02904
RH0DE ISLANDTEL. (401)222-2056' [TDD: 222-2239] BOARD OF ELECTIONS

AFFIDAVIT OF STATE VENDOR ' "
UNDER CHAPTER 17-27 OF TlHfEGENERAL LAWS OF RHODE IsUNnlUl 19 Af41,0:,.,20

Instructions: ,
Everypersonor.businessentitycontractingwithastateage~cyonor afterJuly27, 1993to sellgoOdsandservices(contractirigparty)

is deemedto be a "statevendor". Alsodeem~ to be a "statevendor"is (o)a pers<:>nhavinga 10% or greaterownershIpinterestin such
contractingparty,or (b) 'apersonwhois anexecutiveofficerofsuchcontractingparty,or (c) apersonwhois thespouseorminorchildofthe
contractingparty,orofapersonhavingsuch10% or greaterownershipinterest;or ofapersonwhois anexecutiveofficerofsuchcontracting
party(relatedparties).

'This affidavitmustbe filedwiththe StateBoardofElections,50 BranchAvenue,Providence,RhodeIsland02904 byeverystate
vendorinconnectiollwithanycontractwithastateagencytoprovidegoodsandlorservicescosting$5000 ormore. If thecontractis inwriting,
thisaffidavitmustbefiledwithin60 daysafterthecontractisexecutedandMUSTBEACCOlv1PANIEDBYACOPYOFTHECONTRACT,
ORAWRITTENSUMMARYTHEREOF.Ifthecontractisnotinwriting,thentheaffidavitmustbe filedwithin60 daysfromthedatewhen
thestatevendorisfirstnotifiedthatthe$5000 thresholdhasbeenreached.However,Chapter17-27 andtheRegulationsadoptedthereunder,
permitsemi-annualfilingsof affidavitsundercertaincircumstances.

Everypersonorbusinessentityqualityingas a statevendor(eitheras thecontractingpartyor asa relatedparty)andprovidinggoods
andservicesat a costof $5000 ormoreshallbe responsibleforfilingthisaffidavit.A statevendorwhois a contractingpartymustfilethis
affidavitwhenthe$5000 thresholdhasbeenreached,evenifnoreportablepoliticalcontributionshavebeenmadeeitherbythecontracting
partyorarelatedparty.Astatevendorwhoisarelatedpartymustfilethisaffidavitonlywhena reportablepoliticalcontributionhasbeenmade
by such relatedparty, andthen,onlyif suchcontributionhasnotbeenincludedin anaffidavitfiledbythecontractingparty. A reportable
politicalcontributionis definedinquestion#16. Theaffidavit,when,filed,willbe apublicdocument.

TheBoardofElectionsis empoweredto'imposecivilpenaltiesforviolationsofChapter'I7-27.
TheattentionofstatevendorsisdirectedtotheRegulationsadoptedby theBoardofElectionsinconnectionwiththe.preparationand

filingofthisaffidavitWhichareonfileat theofIjcesofboththeBoardofElectionsandtheSecretaryofState.

Statement Under Oath orAffirmation

Theundersigned,uponoathor affirmation,doesherebym,akethefollowingstatementsandprovidethefollowinginformation:

1. Name. address and telephone number of person making this affidavit.

N~~~~~ON 1KIN~~~IDAVIT

t-0Cl-\A."'C'l..f· PC\.~Q.s:S. C So 'J::::e..\[)()~1 ~~C\2..D<... Q('I::.<.,)"~(.Q. Li: O';)'CH)~
ADDRESS (

(140\")).+~ - hff-O
TEtEPHONE NUMBER

2. What is the date 'ofexecution of the written contract requiring
the filing of this affidavit? [Such contractmust be filedwith this affidavit.]

3. If the contract requiring the filing ofthis affidavit is notin writing.
whenwere you first notified that the contract had reached the $5000 threshold? _

DATE ,
4. If the contractrequiringthe filingof this affidavitis not inwriting. describe the goods and/or services to be provided. the state

agencyinvolved•.and the tenn or duration of such contract. If the tenn is indefinite. so state.

5. Is this affidavit made byyoil as an individualor on behalf of a business entity? fndividual__ OnBehalfofBusinessEntityL
6. If on behalf of-a business entity.what is the name and nature of the business entity?

Nameof BusinessEntity ~o...u-c 'L- Qo-~~~<; \1\) ( .Q . FEIN# JD ~ 5"4559 (00

(CheckOne:) Corporation__ Partnership~ SoleProprietorship__ OtherBusinessEntity_._

7. If "other bus,inessentity" is checked above.what is the nature of such business entity?

8. Are you a state vendor because you are the contractingparty in a contract with a state agency? YES /" NO

9. If yes, what is the name of state agency to which you are providing goods and/or services?

r-:'Mq\~ye_ ~\l(Lf M (1\.lT S JS-\Q.m 0* --\-\\9- s'-\-o.-\-e of RT.
10. If the answerto,question8 is "no".areyou a statevendorbecause you are related to a contractingparty? YES __ NO __

II. If answer to question 10 is "yes".what is the nature of your relationshipwith the contracting party?

.(a) 10%orgreaterownershipinterestinco:/-ing party__
(b) executiveofficerofcontractingparty

(c) spouseorminorchildofcontractingparty,oroflO%
orgreaterowner.orof executiveofficer_'_



12. If~"')uare a related party, provide the name and address of the contractingparty aridthe state agency involved in such contract.

Name of ContractingParty ¥\."0. \."'l\C Q()...~ \-n-L.\ S V \ J L. r .
Address S0 ~ '(l0rQ.c\ ~ P\Q) r~ pQt\ \\ diQ D ~ ~ -s: C>d q t>j
StateAgency ~e\n~f'e" k-n\lf J...A.t:U\ . S~SKjV' <sf- %\0... 'S:.h-\-e. ct: e.J:'

13. Ifyouare the contracting ~arty, have you surveyed all reltltedparties and does this affidavitcontain all reportable po!~ticalcontributions
made by such related parttes? YES __ /_ NO __

14. If the answerto question13 is "no",have you notifiedall such related parties of the requirements of the law and of their obligationto file
this affidavitif theyhave made reportable political contributions? YES NO

15.. If the answer to question 14 is "yes",provide the names and addressesof related parties whomight be required to file this affidavit and
the nature of suc~ relationship:
Name' Address Relationship to ContractingParty

16. Within the 24 month period preceding the date of the contract with the state agency;or with respect to contracts that are not in writing,
withinthe 24 monthperiodpreceding the date of notificationthat the contracthas reached the $5000 threshold, have you· contributedan
aggregateamountofmorethan$250withina calendaryearto anyRI. generalofficer,candidate for R.I. general office,or anyR.I. political
party? DO NOT INCLUDE ANY CONTRIBUTIONSMADE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993 (" Includes an individualcontracting
party,or a businessentityon behalfof a relateifparty, or a related party reporting on hislher own behalf.) NOTE: If this is a senii-annual
filing (i.e. January 1 to June 30 or July 1 to December 31), you must report contributionsmade from the date of execution,of the last
contractenteredintodwing such semi-annualperiod to the datewhich is 24 months prior to the first day of the same semi~annualperi~

YES__ NO_v_

[Ifyou checked "NO" above, do not attach a copy of the state contract, or written summary,anddo not complete question#17]

17. Ifthe answerto question16is "yes",providethenameof the general officer,candidate for general office or political party and the date and
amount of each. such contribution. DO NOTINCLUD'E CONTRIBUTIONS MADE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. List all

.... contributionseven ifreportecion a previously filed affidavit. However,please indicate the previously reported contributions.by the letter
"PR"foUowingthe date of the contribution listed below. [If additionalsheets are required, please attach them to this affidavit.]

Name of General Officer.
Candidate for General Office.
or Political Party

D'ateof
c;;;;:a;ution

Amountof '
Contribution

Name of
~tor

Relationshioto
Contractinl!Party

18. Whatis the totaigross amount, in dollars, of contracts entered into during said.preceding 24 month period between the contractingparty
andALLstateagencies? Includeallcontracts regardless of amount. :DONOT INCLUDECONTRACTSENTERED INTOPRrOR TO
JUt Y 27, 1993ORTHOSEWHICHHAVBREACHED THE $5000 THRESHOLDPRIOR TO OCTOBER 2, 1993. Ifyou are filing
thisaffidavitas a party related to the contractingparty and do not have knowledgeof the informationrequired by this question,please so
state. NOTE: If this is a semi-annualfiling (i.e. January 1 to June 30or July 1 to December 31), youmust report the total gross amount,
indollars,ofcontractsentered into from the date of executionof the last contract entered into during such semi-annualperiOdto the date
which is 24 months prior to the first day ofthe same semi-anouaiperiod.

State AlZencv Date of Contract Amount.ofContract

TOTAL GROSS AMOUNT: $

SignatuMofPe &6.iMakingthe Affidavit
State of . V
County of . . h' h . . d" h h' ffid't " d thOSubscribed and s,wom to or affinned before me, an officer authorized to administer oat s In t e Juns Ichon were t ISa I aVI was ma e, on IS

. l'3ihdayof -Ju~ ' d-OL?-.. .

Signature afNot or Other Person Aut rized to Administer O!lths

~()J~V' ~\ Pros.nl~ '
.Printed Name of tary or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths·

Rev. 6/98



Officers ofNautic Management VI, L.P. the
General Partner ofNautic Partners VI, L.P.
June 30, 2012

Name

Habib Y. Gorgi
Bernard V. Buonanno
Scott F. Hilinski
Michael W. Joe
Christopher J. Crosby
Bradley B. Wightman
Douglas C. Hill
Cynthia L. Balasco
Christopher Corey
Jim Beakey
Christopher Pierce
Edward Resnick, Jr.
Charles R. Bartolini
Glen Stevenson

Title

Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Senior Vice President & CFO
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President
Tax Director


